In accordance with Rule
18 7 of the Insolvency

{England & Wales) Rules

LIQO3

2016 and sections 92A, : i indi

2018 and sections Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up
Insolvency Act 1988

1 Company Details

FRIDAY

Company number

9501730

Company full name

Central AA326 Limited

e

Companies House

WA

08/12/2017
COMPANIES HOUSE

#150

2 Liquidator's name
Full name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liquidator's address
Full address BDOLLP
55 Baker Street
Londcn
W1U 7EU
4 Liquidator's name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liquidator’s address
Full address BDOLLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1l 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 0511072016
Todate 0471072017
7 Progress report
i attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liguidator's signature / &/;
i
x x
Date 4 December 2017




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if you do it will help

Companies House If there 1S a query on the form  The contact information you

give will be visible to searchers of the public record

Contact name Jamie Brown

Company name BDO LLP

Important information

All information on this form will appear on the pubtic record

Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House address, however for

Address 55 Baker Street expediency you are adwised to return it to
London
W1U 7EU The Registrar of Companies
Companies House
Telephone 020 7893 3248 Crown Way
Cardiff
CF14 3UZ
Checklist Further information

Companies House may return forms completed incorrectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have remembered the following:

1 The company name and number match the infermation held on the public

Register
O You have attached the required documents
[ The form has been signed

For further information, please refer to the guidance at
www gov uk/companieshouse or emall enquines@cempanieshouse gov uk




Tel: +44 (0)20 7486 5858 Business
Fax: +44 (0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring

DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Street
www.bdo.co.uk London Wil 7EU

TO ALL KMOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS

Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial: 0207 893 3248
Email: jamie.brown®@bdo.co.uk

Dear Sirs

Central A1 Limited & 1,793 other companies (together “the Companies”)
- All in Creditors’ Yoluntary Liguidation

| set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the insolvency Act
1986 {“the Act”) and Rule 18.4 of the Insolvency (England and Waies) Rules 2016 (“the Rules”}.

1. Professionai information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officehotder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed gn 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, maaning that
any action can be done by one Liquidator or by both of them.

2. The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annual report for all of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liquidation,

The Joint Liguidators consider that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates.

2.1, Background

Prior to their liquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commerciai and industrial businesses. [t appears that each entity had a single or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if all employees had been employed through

a single entity.

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Companies were each incarporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited ("ACS"), and they also shared a
common registered office.

BOC LLP, a UK limited tability partnership registered in England and Wales under number 0C305127, 'S a member of BDO International Eimited, a UK company .
Hmited by guarames, and forms part of the international BOO network of independent member firms. A Hst of members’ names s open Lo inspection at our i‘}{* \)

registered office, 55 Baker Street, London W1U 78U, BDO LLP iy authorised and requlated by the Financial Conduct Authotity to conduct investmens business L



IBDO

TR

! am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collections Limited ("CCL"), which controlled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position.

Twa months before the commencement of the liquidations, Ms Alona Varon (a resident of the
Philippines) was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liguidators are advised that Ms Varon was appointed in order to facilitate
the Liquidation process, Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment. for
travel and subsistence allowances effective from 6 April 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into tiquidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial liabilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was {and remains) the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2,  Events teading up to the liquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP™) was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insoivency advice in respect of the Companies.
BRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Insotvency Act 1986. Ms Varon nominated Paul Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
tiquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies {convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resolved to place the Companies
into liquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought (i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton's appointment as liquidator; and (ii} the approval of
DRP’s reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of ¢£2.875m, The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totalled c£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
approve either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently available. The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditar, resolved to appoint Shane Crooks and
Maicolm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liguidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton,

3. Events following Joint Liguidators’ appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash (c£2.88m) into DRP’s client account prior to the liquidations. As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP would substantiatly extinguish the cash balance held across the
combined liquidation estates.

In the circumstances, the Joint Liquidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.




IBDO

T —

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resutted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017.

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settiement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liguidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in fult and final settlement of DRP's reporting accountant fee
{inclusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators). This left a cash balance of
¢£767k (plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liquidators. The Jeint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
property deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix Z) have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5. Receipts & Payments
t attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows

a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
| trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the following:

5.1. Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of c£2.88m was heid by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently held in DRP’s client account pending the liquidation of the Companies, A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were heid by DRP.

5.2. Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liquidation.

The Joint Liguidators’ legal advisors, Holman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations.
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Companies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3. Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4, Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insalvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purety for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. investigations

The Joint Liguidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. | confirm that such a report has been submitted.

1 have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation,

8. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

The Joint Liquidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

{1) a5 a percentage of the assets reatised and distributed; and/or

(2) by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

{3} a5 a set amount; and/or
{4} as a combination of the above.

The Joint Ligquidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.



IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liquidations (being predominantty DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legat advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currently c£138k), will be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of c.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals c£411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities.
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known.

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff to date, The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was reqguired to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liquidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legal advisors {(who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs,

For guidance, | enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

i would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration. Under Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors” attention.

9. Disbursements

Where dishursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
Insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Retords Storage £11.50
Total £18,142.38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
tetephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage allowances



IBDO

patd to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
(being 45p per mile}, unless otherwise disclased to creditors. No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liquidations.

10, Liguidation Committee

It is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liquidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee.

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liguidation
Committees is available at https;//www,r3.org. uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/creditors-guides

If creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form,

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not formed, { invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator’s remuneration. If a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it wilt
be responsible for considering the resolutions.

11. Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resclution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018, If a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

{a} 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributories,

12,  Creditors’ rights

{ provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or chatlenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidations. Creditors may access information setting out creditors’ rights in respect of the
approval of Liguidator’s remuneration at https://www.r3.org.uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insotvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit https://www.gov. uk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioner
where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out alt
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

http: / /www. icaew.com/en/members/regulations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of -
ethics-d.




IBDO

If you require any further information please contact me or my colieague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown@bdo.co. uk.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Centrat A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK




IBDO

Statement from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members’ requests for further information in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.—(1) The following may make a written reguest to the office-hotder for further information about remuneration or
expenses {other than pre-administration costs in an administration} set out in a progress report. under rule 18.41){b}, (0
or {d} or a finat report under rule 18.14—

{a) a secured creditor;

{b) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in vaiue of the unsecured creditors {including the
creditor in question);

{c) members of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with at least 5% of the total voting rights of
all the members having the right 1o vote at general meetings of the company;

{d) any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
te) any member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with the permission of the caurt.

{2) A request, or an apptication to the court for permission, by such a person or persons musk be made or filed with
the court (as applicable} within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the last of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor.

(3) The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by--

(a} providing ali of the information requested;
(b} providing some of the information requested; or
(c) declining to provide the information requested.

4 The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decline to provide the
information if—

{a) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

(b} disclosure of the information would be prejudiciat to the conduct of the proceedings;

{c}) disclosure of the information might reasonably be expected to lead to violence against any person; or
(d} the office-hotder is subject to an obligation of confidentiality in relation to the information,

{5) An office-holder who does net provide all the information or declines te provide the information must inform
the person or persons who requested the information of the reasens for so doing.
(6) A creditor, and a member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of—
{a) the office-holder giving reasons for not providing alt of the information requested; or
{b) the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-holder must respond to a request.

{7} The court may make such arder as it thinks just on an application under paragraph (6).

Remuneration and expenses: application to court by a creditor or member on grounds that
remunération or expenses are excessive

18.34.—(1) This rule applies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or & bankruptey made by a person
mentioned in paragraph (2) on the grounds that—

{a} the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;

{b) the basis fixed for the office-holder's remuneration under rules 18.16, 18.18, 18.19, 18,20 and 18.21 (as
applicable) is inappropriate; or

{c) the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive.

(2} The following may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18.36 or 1B.37 as
appitcable—

{a) a secured creditor,
{b} an unsecured creditor with either—
{1) the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors (including that creditor), or
{if) the permission of the court, or
{c) in a members’ voluntary winding up—
{i) members of the company with at least 10% of the total voting rights of atl the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or
{ii} a member of the company with the permission of the court.
{3 The application by a creditor ar member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rule 18.3, or final report or account under rule 18.14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question (*the relevant report’).



IBDO

Applications under rutes 18.34 and 18.35 where the court has given permission for the application
18.36.—(1) This rule applies to applications made with permission under rules 18,34 and 18.35.

(2} Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard,

(3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rety.

{4) If the court cansiders the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b) an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;
(d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;
{e) an grder for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
(i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
(i) the trustee or the trustee's personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt's estate;

(f) any other order that it thinks just,

{5} An order under paragraph {4}(b) or {c} may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
(6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 18.34 where the court’s permission is not required for the application

18.37. (1} On receipt of an application under rule 18.34 for which the court’s permission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant.

(2} Unless the applicatien is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard,

{3} The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

4) if the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
(b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;
{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;
{e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
(1) the administrator or Liguidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator's personal representative to
the company, or
{if) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such persan as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;
(f} any other order that it thinks just.

{5) An order under paragraph (4){b} or {c) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.,
{6} Unless the court orders otherwise the casts of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

pavable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central A1 Limited & 1,793 other companies
In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

summary of the Joint Liquidators’ Consolidated Recelpts & Payments

Receipts

Cash at Bank
Bank interest Gross

Payments

Reporting Accountants’ Fees

Legal Fees
Legat Disbursements
Bank Charges

Balance in hand

Made up of:
Bank Account Current
VAT Receivable

BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London W1U 7EU

Note

for the period to 4 Octaber 2017

Statement of Affairs (£)

2,880,247.64

Total (£)

2,880,247.64
1,982.52

2,880,247.64

2,883,230.16

1,769,000.00
108,112.97
58,533.03
15.00

1,935,681.00

947,549.16

*574,033.74
373,515.42

2,883,230.16

Malcotm Cohen & Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidators

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see
section 4 of the report for further details.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liguidation

I accordance with best practice | provide betow details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liquidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Adeministrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm's overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes. BDO LELP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

LUnder each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liquidation Committee appeinted by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1} Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

2) Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDQ LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transpert), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3) Category2

insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
{median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The policy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 2462ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approvat of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspendence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote. The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liguidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted,

Decislon date: 5 January 2018.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overleaf.

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liquidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018.

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liquidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

2 The Joint Liguidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 {of the Joint Liquidators' report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No; 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liquidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28); Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form {not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘small debt’ (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
already done so.

Calculation of creditors voting rights {R.15.31): in respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be calculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016, Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at £1, or a higher value if the chair aliows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15.34): in a Creditors’ Voluntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions (R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 2467E of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c} 10 creditors or contributories.



Extract from the Insoivency {England and Wales) Rules 2016

Creditors’ voting rights
15.28.-(1) In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors® voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and & bankruptey, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure only if--
() the creditor has, subject Lo 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph {3), including any calculation for the purposes of rute 15.31 or 15.32, and
{b) the proof was received by the convener—
(i) not later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or
{i1) in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph (i) where the chair is content 10 accept
the proof; and
{c} the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitlement to vote.
{2} In the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitied to vote on behalf of a creditor unless the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor.
{3} A debt is claired in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
{a) claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitied to vote; or
(b} in retation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in relation to which that
liquidator hotds office.
{4) The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim.
(5) i a decision relating to a proposed CVA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, whao has notice of the decision
procedure is entitied {0 vote in respect of that creditor’s debt.

(6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3){b} {pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18(4) {remuneration: procedure for initial deterrmination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26(2) (first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52(1)(b) of Schedule B1), creditors are entitled to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Catculation of voting rights
15.31.—{1) Votes are calculated according to the amount of each creditor’s claim—
{a) in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—
{i} any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and
(it} any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made n accordance with rute 14.24 or would have been
made if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;
(b} in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;
(¢) in a creditors” voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court or a bankrupicy, as set out in the creditor’s proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;
() in a proposed CVA-
(i) at the date the company went into liguidation where the company is being wound up,
{ii} at the date the company entered into administration {less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it #s in administration,
(11} at the beginning of the moratorium where a moraterium has been obtained (less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or
{iv) where (i} to (iii} do not apply, at the decision date;
(e) in a proposed IVA—
(i) where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
{aa) at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
{bb) otherwise, at the decision date,
{ii) where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

{2) A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entitlement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.

{3) But in relation 1o a proposed CVA or VA, a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appointed person decides to put a higher vatue on it.
{4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
{5) Where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purposes is the value of the unsecured part.
{6) However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the value of the security in
the following cases—
{a) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52{1){b) of Schedule B1 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2); and
(b) where, in a proposed CYA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a moratorium or to bring a
moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.



{7) No vote may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
{(where retevant), the claim of a creditor and of any member State liquidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim.

{8) A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
(3} Paragraph {7} does not prevent a creditor or member State tiquidator from--
(A} voting in respect of less than the full value of an entitlement to vote; or

{b} casting a vote one way in respect of part of the value of an entitiement and another way in respect of some or all
of the balance of that value.

Requisite majorities

15.34.—(1) A decision is made by creditors when a majority (in vaiue) of those voting have voted in favour of the
proposed decisfon, except where this rule provides atherwise,

{2} in the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it—
() include more than half in vatue of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
{b} are nat, to the best of the convener or chair’s belief, persons connected with the company.

(3} Each of the following decisipns in a proposed CVA is made when three-quarters or more {in value) of those responding
vote in favour of it—

{a) a decision approving 2 proposal or a modification;

(b} a decision extending or further extending a moratorium; or

{c) a decision hringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.
(4) In a proposed CVA a decision is not made {f more than half of the total value of the unconnected creditors vote
againgt it.
{5) For the purposes of paragraph (4)—

{a) a creditor is unconnected unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;

{b) in deciding whether a creditor is connected reliance may be placed on the information provided by the company’s
statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

{€} the total value of the unconnected creditors is the total value of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for voting.

{6} In a case refating to a proposed IVA—

{a) a decision approving a proposal or a modification is made when three-guarters or more (in value) of those
responding vote in favour of it;
{b} a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of ¢reditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it,

{7) For the purposes of paragraph (6)—
(a} a creditor is not an associate of the debtor unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtor;
(b} in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtar, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

(c) the total value of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor i$ the total value of the creditors who are not
associates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting.



Appeals against decisions under this Chapter

15.35.—(1} A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor (as applicabie).

{2) In a proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may also be made by a member of the company.

(3) If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invalid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or IVA, the court may only make an arder if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregularity.

{4} Art appeal under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date.

{5) However, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day-

{a) in a proposed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4{6) or paragraph 30(3) of Schedute A1
was fited with the courtfa); or

{b) in a proposed IVA—
(i} where an interim order has not been obtained, en which the notice of the resuit of the
consideration of the proposal required by section 259(1}{a) has been given, or
{ii} otherwise, on which the report required by section 259(1}{b}{b) is made to the court.

{6) The person who made the decision is not personally Liable for costs incurred by any person in relation to an appeat
under this rule unless the court makes an order to that effect.

(7} The court may not make an order under paragraph {6) if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver,

Eligibility for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committee

17.4.--(1) This rute applies to a creditors’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and to a liquidation committee in a creditors’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court,

{2) A credhtor s eligible to be a member of such a committee if-
{a) the person has praved for a debt;
{b} the debt is not fully secured; and
{c) nenther of the foltowing apply—
{i) the proof has been wholly disallowed for voting purposes, or
(if) the proof has been wholly reiected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
{3) No person can be a member as both a crediter and a cantributory.

{4) A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rule 17.17.

Extract from the inseivency Act 1986 (as amended)

Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and centributories: general

{1) This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person (“P") seeks a decision about any matter

from a company’s creditors or contributories,

(2) The decision may be made by any qualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not he made hy a

creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting unless subsection (3) appties.

{3} This subsection applies if at least the minfmum number of creditors or (as the case may be) contributories make a

request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors” meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’

meeting.

{(4) If subsection {3} applies P must summon a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be} a contributories’ meeting.

{3} Subsection (2} is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legisiation, or any order of the court—
{a} requiring a decision te be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular qualifying decision
procedure {other than a creditors’ meeting or a contributonies’ meeting);

{b} permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors” meeting or a centributories’ meeting.

{6) Section 2461F provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a qualifying

decision procedure.

{7) For the purposes of subsection (3) the “minimum number” of creditors or contributories is any of the following—

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories;
(B} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;
(€} 10 creditars or contributories.

{8) The references in subsecticn (7} to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought only from

creditors of a particuiar class.

(%) in this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or (as the case may be) contributories

are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being

present at that place).

{10} Except as provided by subsection (8), references In this section to creditors include creditors of a particutar class.

(11} In this Group of Parts "qualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph

8A of Schedule 8.



SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central At Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liguidation

RESOLUTION
(* Please indicate voting preference)

That:
1 That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members,
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

({f signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accampanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Crediters whose debt is treated as a small
debt (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks (officeholder IP No: 15110) of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1l 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Jjoint Liguidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liguidator
4 December 2017



G9LiGH6
GOTLSkE
£90L5k6
0r0LSHE
+6695F6
L9L95F6
0E995K6
BLLIGKE
6Pa9Gk6
05956
Z1595¥6
9IE95¥6
Z1Z09¥6
68695¥6
Z1894k6
L159GF6
rok9are
898946
68L9%16
0L195k6
88G9GH6
00995+6
65696¥6
£RE9SF6
§6¥95k6
GETLGKE
I9115k6
99Ti5k6
960/5%6
169516
LT695+6
#0895k6
9£89GH6
LE99SKE
£5995¥6

JaquinyN o)

PRUW] #1 7YY TRIUD
pajw] £1Zvy jenual
PR ZLTVY 181U3D
P |1 ZVY 1enuad
PUWIL] QLTVY 1Rjua)
pajw 602vY 1eJiua)
PNWI 80TVY 1e4jual
PaW] £0ZVY 1e4juad
PalwW] 907VY 1RIUBD
PalWL] GOZYY 1eJua)
PAUWA $0TVY 1043U8D
PRI £0TVY 104U
PENWET 70ZVY 1843u3)
Pa3WL LOTVY 1843uaD
P pOTYY 181U
P 661VY 1843087
PRILUIT §61VY 1€03U3D
palwn Lp1vy 1enuad
paW] 961vy 1e13Ua)
PIIWI G461 VY 1B13U3)
PN F6 1 VY 1R1IUSD
P £61¥V 18U
PSUWLY Z61YY 1613U8D
PIUWILT |6 1YY 1e3ua]
PaNWL] 061 ¥V 1e43ua)
PalWL] 681YY 1eSjus)
PaUWLT 881V 11U
PIUWLT /81Y¥Y 1e1Ua]
PaNWLT 98 LVY 1e4jua)
Pyl GRYY jesjua)
PayWL] $8iYY 1esjua)
PalLUIL] £R1YY 1R1us
PaNWI Z81YY 1Rlua)d
pauWw 1g1vY 1013uUs)
PRI OB IVY 121D

Auedwor

80 L6¥6
FATARY £
Z0Z16¥6
9ELLGHE
LG0L5k6
00915¥6
00t LG¥6
0ELLGY6
60E1GY6
V5L 16F6
S9¥LGF6
681LE¥6
9Z00G+E
696616
0486¥+6
8tB6¥E
SS66bT6
8¥BeF6
LBLOVVE
9LL6VP6
8966FF6
L8866
0866
L986F16
L9L6¥F6
6696¥6
TE96¥F6
596kF0
GELOVPE
66G6F6
1ZzIske
061 15¥6
90t 15¥6
Tihiske
8115¥6

JaguinN 03

PN 6/ LYY 1RIIU3)
PSWWI 8LLVY BH3uaD
PaUWIT ££1YY 1RIIUS)
PRI ¢/ LWV |BAUSD
PAWIT G2 1YY 1243U3)
PAUWIT b2 LYY 1213U3D
POIWIT ££1 ¥V (R1USD
POUWET ZLIYY 1B1IUA)
PO L£LYY 1BAUaD)
PANWIT DZIVY 1RJIUS)
PONLIT 69 1YY 12IIUS)
PaILLIT §9LYY 1BJIUS)
PO £9LYY EJIU3)
PRI 991 VY 1BIIUBD
PO GO LYY 1BJIUaD
PANWIT P9 LYY 1JIUST
PapLIIT €91 VY 1EIUa)
pauLNT Z91VY 14U3)
PaNWL |9LVY 1B1IUS)
pauwI 09LVY 1eUS)
POUWIT 6GLYY 12J3UBD
PRI B5LYY 1eJIUBD
PAUWIT £GLYY 1003u3)
PINWIT 9GLVY 121UBD
PaMWIT G5LVY jeuad
PAMWIT PG VY 1e13Ua)
PaNWIT £5LVY 12NUa)
P3UWLT 76 VY 1BUID
PAUWLT |G VY 12U
PINWIT 05 LYY 1es3ua)
PONWI 6FEVY 1RUD)
PONWILT BFLVY 243D
PAMWIY 2K L VY 1BAUEY
PMWI 9FLVY 1e3Ua)
PRMWIT GHLYY jeAIUa)

Auedwon

60LL5¥6
89G15F6
886166
LEGLGYE
SHEIGKE
0LL6¥bE
6/96¥¥6
LLLohre
LEL6VPE
[AF 4
G0s6kre
GG96kre
1656FF6
£9PerPe
ESKEFF6
F008F6
6LeLFYE
0L8LFYE
PerLbye
GYLivre
E6E/bP6
£9E/¥re
BIE/r6
SLLivre
LITibYe
faint 4
BhEGHP6
9IGGrr6
6LEGHPE
16556
WEGKPE
80966
bLEGKFE
PIESHFG
OLELPPE

Jaquiny o3

PAUWL HF1VY 1B1IUaD
PallW £#1vY 1B
PN 7§ 1YY 1e1IUaD
pajW LFlYY 1eIuad
PaYLLL] OF LYV TRIUaD)
PaYLLL] GE LYY 1RIIUID
PaWIT BE LYY 1e1Ua)
pajlwny LELVY jenusd
PoNWILT 9E LYY 1RJIUSD
PIWIN GE LYY 1813UaD
POMWIT PE LYY 1BIUID
palWI £ 1 ¥V 1eNU3D
pajwIr e vy 12nuady
PaILLIN LELYY 18U
PaALLUIT O LYY 1RIUSD
PaMWIT GTLYY 1RU3D
PaNWIT LTLYV 1BAUD
PaILWIY 9Z}YY 18U8D
pajli] SZ1YY 1RIUSD
pajlWL] pZLYY 1RIUSD
PN £ZLYV 1RIIUED
PaWLT ZZIYV 1R3USD
paNWLT LZLYY [enueD
PajWL] OZLVY BN
PaIIWIT 6L LYY 1RIUSD
PalWLT gL LYV TRIUSD
PRUWNT L] 1YV 1RAUSD
p3jWL] 91 1YY jenuad
P b| LYY jRIUDD)
PRUWIT £LLYY 1BIUaD
PAUW 7L LYY 121U
PaRWI] LLLYY 1BJUSD
pauwI] gL 1VY |BIIUSD
P3JWIN) 601YY 1RJIU2D
PaIWIT GOLVY 1BIIUIY

Auedwor

8889P6
LA Y6
0689¥P6
OEROHYO
0EL9¥P6
6099¥P6
(4394443}
Lovi06
£0L7668
¥&LL006
8987668
S£61668
£671006
204106
08FES06
£TLISLG
[A¥ 4%
LLLTIGLE
109616
DESTSLE
£6FZaLE
6EFZSls
SPEIsle
EIrIale
FAT el 2
GTELGLS
fELLG16
SPILSle
0671516
LZZLS16
PeELGLE
98BELSLE
LITISL6
SZELSLG
GBLISLG

J3quINN 03

PaIUIT Z0LYY JRAIUSD
PAIIT 9OLVY 1RIIUDD
PaLIIT GOIVY 1RIIUSD
PONWIT POLYY JRIIUSD
PAMUWLT £01VY 12U
palwWL] ZOLYY JesIusd
PaAWLT LDLYY [2JUS)
PAAUWIT ZYY 1EIIUSD
PRI 9YY JeIIuSD
PaAWIL GVY RIS
PaWI $YY 183U
PaIWIT £VY RIS
PIMWFT 7VY 12J3U3D
PAUWIY LVY 1R13UD
PIULLT |7V 1RIIUS)
PaLLWI 0TV 18J3ua)
PIILULT 1Y RIUDD
PaILLLY 8LV (RUSD
PANWITY /LY 1013U3)
PANWIT 91V 1RIIUSD
PalLLI § 1Y TRIUAD
POILLT F1¥ 1RIUID
paWI] €4V [enuad
pajw] ZLY 1enua)
POUWNT LLV 1R43UD)
POIWIT OLY 1e43Ua)
PANWT 6Y [RAUS)
pajWIT Y Teljua)
PaILILT £V 1RIU3)
PaULILT 9V 1RU3D
PIWILY 6V TRIIUS)
PIUWIT pY RIS
paNWI £V 12U
PaIWI 7Y 1ERUSD
pAILIT LY 1BUS)

Auedwo)



6L1ZFR6
1105916
6£06916
€89P616
6¥9PSLE
TEEPSle
LITPSL6
TLLESLE
000r51e
1928516
ZI0tSLe
B6LEGLE
10ZFS L6
9L6t616
SOZESLE
LIZESLE
887516
SL67516
1149916
8569916
6/E1GL6
£029166
[AXTAY. )
8509166
2046766
SLLPTS6
PSELZCh
L0¥TLG6
S8BLZG6
OF£ 1066
8141056
£L£1066
7891056
021056
G0LL0S6

Jaquiny o)

paMUn | gg jenua)
pajunT pzZd 1eua)
PaNWILY gig 101U
paun glg jenuaz
pajluy 19 1Rnua)
PalWLY} g1g 1eljua’}
pajlwi] glg jeluad
paglun 19 yeua)
pajuy £19 1eluad
Pajw 719 1esuad
PaMwIY )18 185020
PIWLT g yenuad
pajuur] g 1euS3
pajuun gg 1R43us3
papuaty ;g jenual
panwry 6g jenuss
paquury o 1enuS)
PN g 11333
PS)uILy £9 jenual
pauwi] 7g je4ua)
pajwi g 1esua)
pANWLT £5EVY 1R1IUSD
PaNWY ZGEVY 1B
PO LGEYY 1RIIUSD
PRI gSEVY JeNUSD
POMUI VY TRIIUSD
PAUWLT BFEVY 1213u8D
PANLLT fpEVY 181UDD
PN 9pEYY JeluSD
P ¢EEYY RIIUSD
P2 EEEYY 18US)
PN TEEVY JRIUDD
PaaW LEeYY jENUSD
P2ALIET 9TEVY 1RAIUSD
PAIWIY GZEYY 1R

Auedwo)

POLLOGE
991066
2041086
0+£10%6
9/78Z%6
£6010S6
9901056
7880056
TLL00S6
0290056
£9€0056
TH00056
29666¥6
91666F6
£LP0056
LPE00GE
£0€0056
£620066
6070056
001946
£609416
GR68LPS
9868LF6
78686
8L684¥6
0868LF6
S968LF6
RG68.¥6
L¥6BLVE
tEL6LKE
#079Lk6
9£T9/P6
06194¥6
147484
9 19LP6

Jaquiny o)

PENWIT FZEVY 1R1U2D
PalLIIT £ZEVY 12137
payLIr] ZZEVY 1eua)
palLL) LZEVY 1EIU3)
papILL] (ZEVY 1RO
P 6LEVY TRJIWaD
paNWIT ZIEVY BAUSD
PN §EEVY 1EIIU)
P G LEVY 12107
oW FIEVY 1RJI3D
pauWI 60EVY 1BIUED
palwIT BOEYY 1euaD
paNWILT ZOEVY 121U
panIT QOEVY TeJIuaD)
panwIr] SOEVY 1RIu2)
PaNWIT PDEVY 1243U83
paWIT E0EYY 121020
paww] ZOEVY 18I
paNWIT LOEVY 121ua))
PaWICT QOEVY 181U
paNwWL 66ZVY 1eIUSD
paaL] B5TVY 1BSIU)
PR Z6ZVY 183D
PaLIT G67VY 181UDD
PONWIT GATVY 121133
palwL] 5TV 1BJIU3D
palWI E6ZVY 183D
PaNWIT Z6ZYYV 1211UAD
PaNWI] L6TVY 181D
paWIL] DETVY 113D
PaNLIT 68TVY 1213U3D
PaNWIT SFTYY 10J3uaD
pajwWL] £8TVY 1e13uaD
PaMWIT 987VY 11U
PHLYT GRZVY [21USD

Auedwo)

0L19.k6
T609L%6
1GZ18P6
LL918v6
LIL18P6
659416
0£L9L¥6
8819/v6
9079L¥6
8EL9L¥6
89994¥6
S¥l6Lve
+L68LVE
6968L¥6
LI06VE
LPLIBYE
£G8ELFE
LELIBYE
FGBELYE
EriElve
&PRELYE
ELIE/PE
169ELP6
6LLELFE
TL9tELFE
L9LELVE
LL9ELVE
LLLELVE
GULELYE
L89EL¥6
P99ELr6
£99¢iv6
SH9ELPE
GRILLPS
€996

Jaquiny o)

pouwW FRZVY 1eUa3
PauLI £87VY 1RIUa)
pajwn Zgzvy 1eljua)
paywi |gzvY 1eiuad
PAUWIT ORTVY 1ENUS]
PIUWIN 6/7¥V 1043USD
P §£TVY 1B4IUSD
paywi 227y jenuad
paywi 9/Zvv 1eIuas
pajlu 67ZVY 1RIJUSS
PaHUIT /7YY 184U
paawn £/7VV 1R3UL)
payIL] Z/TVY 1eUd3
paun LAZyY 1eljuad
PN pZZVV 1R1uad)
PRI §9ZVYV 1RIIUID
PauWIN g9ZVV 10U
pajuun /9zvy 1Buag
panwL] 997vY 184uaD
PaUW S9ZVY 1RIIUSD
PaNWIET #9ZYY 1RNUSD
PRI £9ZVV BJWAD
PN Z97VY 124U33
PayW] L97vY [RAua)
PaLLLT 09ZVY 1eJ3Ua3
Pl 6GZVV 184083
P3N BLZVY |BIUID
PRI L5ZVV 113D
Palwn 957VY 183U
popw GGZYY 1Rua3d
PRAUWIN PEIVY 1R4IUSD
PalWILT £GZYY 1enUa)
PRIMIL] ZGZYV 1RIU9D
P LSTVY 1RAIuSD
PaMWIL] OGZVV 1RA3UD

Auedwon

6LIVEYE
10/¥816
4% 014
9EGYBYE
1414414
LLBELFE
PAZANA /)
S/9€/¥6
LPLELYE
LOLELPS
6L9tLr6
¥EIELPE
0TLELKS
00BELVG
6P9LLh
099€Lk5
Y6LELKE
LAY L)
09LELr6
6LLELVE
99796
L1p19rs
[£ANT )
20CL9%6
0L¥19¥6
GTPI9F6
AN 4]
LGZ1I9¥6
61E09r6
6EDLEKS
866946
6556
0£695p6
SL895¥6
B1695¥6

Jaquiny 03

PaNWLILT 64ZVY 123Ua)
ALY Gb7YY 1RAUSD
PONWI LPTVY 1B1UAD
PONWIT 9PZVY 1RJIUID
PAINLLT GHTVY [BNIUED
PANWIT FHTVY 12AUD
PN EpTYY 121US)
paWL] ZyTyY [2NU3)
PN LHZVY (BAUS)
POIWIT OFZVY 1RNUE)
POLILT GETVY JRIIUSD
PaIIT ETVY |BIUSD
palWL] ZETYY 1RAIUDD
pajWIL] 9EZVY RA3USD
PaIWIT GEZVY 1eAUa)
PAMWIT FEZYY |EAIUED
PO EETVY [RIIUSD
palwLIL] ZETVY 1243USD
oWy LEZYY 1R13USD
paIWIT DETYV 1R13Ua))
PaNWIT 6ZZYY TR4IUa)
PaWIT SZTVY [ENLSD
palwWIL] /ZT¥Y 1243US)
paYLWIT 9ZTVY 1843UsD
POIWIT GZZVV 18UZ)
PRUWL] FZTYY 1BJUS)
polWIL] £77VY BIUSD
PaMWL] ZZTVY 1)
panWI] |77V 12U
PO 0ZZVY 184U3)
PIAWI] GLTVY 1RAIUID
pRUWL] GLTVY 121D
P £LTVY |22
PR 917V 123U
PANWIT GLZVV 12432

Auedwo)



8L00056
2650056
7800056
88FB6YE
95E86¥6
¥Iegere
09186v6
£9186V6
79086F6
866.6¥6
L06L6F6
GOLBEYE
78086¥6
6EbLoKE
L0LI6¥6
866966
166%6v6
FAS ) ()
88556¥6
LATAT L)
¥5156¥6
S10L6¥6
ZLoieve
900L6¥6
150L6F6
890.6¥6
88046F6
180/6k6
FLOLEYE
6£0/6F6
SEDL6YG
99046F6
TE0L6KE
BL9L6VE
06526F6

JaquinN o)

PaNWIT 99137 1eua)
oW G410 1eAuaD)
PIUWN $917 18A1U3D)
PANWEY 79130 14D
AW 517D 1enua)
POUWI 61D 1eNU3D
PAANWLT 9517 1enua)
P3N £617 1RAUSD
PN 7613 18NS
PaWI |G1DD 1enuad
PRIWIT 051D 1RAUAD
PINLILT 6L TRAIUSD
PAWLT £#17D 1RAIUSD
PAMWIT 912D TRAIUS)
PINWIT GF1DD TRAUID
PRI #¥LDD TRAUID
PIIWLT ££17D TRAUSD
PEIWIT ZF1DD TRAU3D
PaNWI] L¥1DD 1R
PAWLT 0¥ 3D Tesua)
PANWLT 4£ 13D TRAIUSD
PINWLTY GELID YRAUID
PANWIT FELDD TRAUSD
P3NWIT ££17 1RAUaD
PINWIT ZE4DD TR
PINWIT LELDD TeAIua)
PNWT OE1DD 1eAuaD
paNWI 67127 18NS
PaIWIT §ZLDD TRA3USD
PRI ZZ1D7 1RAIUDD
PINWIT 97120 1eNUa)
PAWI 57123 1enUa)
PANWN 77193 12U
PaNWN 17173 1enua)
PajWIL OZLDD TeRUSY

Auedwioy

£95L6V6
TrSLEVE
OLEL6FE
0¥/ 646
8G0L6F6
9G0L6VE
£60/6¥6
Tr0L6¥6
LEOL6VE
90/ 6V6
TI0L6V6
620L6F6
L1456¥6
t6baobo
9Zrabrh
08PS6FE
0ELS9L6
rLGoLe
6ZZ59L6
SL189L6
6015916
¥Z15916
8015916
G805916
106¥916
69/F9L6
L66F9L6
6505916
PrerIle
£199916
1915916
£ZI5916
4118
9L15916
6915916

Jaguiny o)

PN §1 17 1s3uas
panwiT 1137 1esuad
pajwI 91177 1eIjua)
PAULT G117 1RIUaD
PRIIL] 1123 1RLSD
PONWLT €110 148D
PAINLILY 7} 12D 1RIIUSD
POIWIT 113D 1e1uaD
PAULKT 011D 1RAUST
PRI 6019 TR
PajLILT §0LDD 1BIED
PAIWIT £01D 1RAUBD
PAWILT FD}DD RIS
PAAWIT €017 1BA3UaD
PAWIT 704D 1B1USD
P LOID3 1BAURD
PAUWT 07D 1RAUD
oUW 643 je1Ius3
PaIWLT G170 JeNUID
paNWLY £13 1eNua)
paNWY] 943 jenuad
PaNWIT 613 JeAua)
paNWIT P} 1RIUA)
paNWNT £17 1R1U3D
PAUWNT 71D 1RIWAD
PAUWNT 11D 1RIED
PaNWI] 0L 1RIIUD)
palLWI 63 eI
PRAULNT g TRiIUa)
paUWNT £ 1B
palWI 93 JRIIUS)
paAWIT 63 1R
PN £ 1RIIUSY
palLWI £3 B33
palWI 7D RIS

Auedwor

6605916
LLPD586
PS0686
¥090586
06886
F986F86
50%6F86
£996¥86
66T61R6
EH6rBO
£9V8r86
GIrer86
0FZ6vee
L¥l6v86
9958186
6058186
BL5BYRE
65FB1B6
SEreree
ForRres
6Zr8rE6
LbGRYRE
85k8Y86
F158v86
Lot8rie
99r8ri6
0/18Y86
66r8F86
ELVBYB6
DEEZSHE
20F3¥8E6
G6E8YRA
SRESKRS
18E£8YRE
065886

Jaquinp 03

pajwi |3 jenuad
pajuun) /6lgg 1e1ual
pajlwn +6.4g 1enuad
pajw €699 181U33
P23l £9199 1©1uag
PajllLT gl lag yenua)
P2yt 21149 1enuad
PRIUUL] 91199 1BIu3D
paIWY GLigd JRAua)
P23W) 1 199 18ua5
p2)lWwiy £1 199 1enuas
p23WLY 74 194 1enuUd
Pa)W |118g 1eAuUas
pauwWwi] o} 194 18U
P2NWIT 601G 1RIUD
PaNWL] 801949 1243U3D
pajw /0194 1e43uad
P3N Q1G4 (RIUI)
pajwny 60149 1e43us)
paWI F0LEd 183Ua)
pauWITY £0184 124D
PAAWI 70199 1BUD
pajywr 1ol4gd 1esusd
pajwr] 00144 1e3usd
Pallln 7edg 1e4jua)
p3lWi] |gad 1eluUaY
p2alw /84 1243U8%
P23 /48 181ua)
pa3w 2294 1BAuE)
pa)w 92494 12N1uUsd
P23 G294 1.ua’
P p/gq 1ejuad
pajunT £/9g yenuad
payw Z.gg 1ejuad
PaRWIN L2899 1enjuad
Auedwon

L9p8Pa6
Iireres
6EPBPR6
69r886
LI¥8186
Z6E8F86
0ZEL86
9LTi¥86
60¥86
¥ivrir8o
786786
960t¥36
L5TIr86
91 Zir86
ZEL9FB6
LErias
LGLEERG
78/6£86
£F9LE86
9E9LEL6
0F9Eess
TI9EE86
819£L86
979LEB6
9G.L6E86
96GEERE
6787886
S0.7%E86
EELTPBE
L6/6E86
SE9TERG
618786
98G7ERG
T19Te86
WSTERG

JaquinN o)

pawi 99g4 1RAUSD
PaIWIT 598 TRAUSD
PO poga [RIIUSD)
PAVWI £99d TR
PaIWIT 7984 1RAUSD
pallWL] 19gg Teua)
palWL) 7584 1RAUSD
PSIWL) 1584 1R1IUSD
P23 949 1BJluR])
PO ppag TRIUD)
PAIWILT 6£Ad 1R13UDD
payWI Z£gd 1RAU3)
PaMWLY €44 TRAUaD
pajwIt 97dA 1eAuS)
pajwi] 7794 1RUSD
pajWIY 17dd 1RAUD
pawWL] 0ZEg 1RIIEAD
PaNWIT 6184 [2AIUSD
PaNW g1gg 1RAUID
paWI /164 jeUaD
pauwi 94g 1ewa)
payWI] 6184 1eiua)
palwI +1gg 12/3U8)
PoNuWIT €194 12AUID
paywWI 7444 1eiua)
pajwiT | gg 1enuad
oYW (194 1eIIUa)

pajIWIL 68 (243U

PajWI] 888 1e/3ua)

P3N 288 181U

PSUWCT 984 183D

paNWL 5gg 1eud?)

paNWIT +ag 1es1ua)

PaNWI £ag 1R4IUD

paywWI] Zad 184U

Auedwo?)



L0/5756
0046756
£8L5T66
T6L6766
0145266
89/8766
8195766
LTL5T66
£89G756
6895256
0895256
BE9GI56
9£95756
195256
SP95Za6
68E9Z56
7879756
0229756
L1Z5T56
9879756
FL/6266
RFLT4
6/95256
8994756
¥595256
£944756
1450413
6196756
1696746
0995256
161¥I56
S60VZS6
OLPPESh
PRIPTGE
£90%T56

Jaqunp o3

pajun ¢£199 jesuad
PANUNT $£1DD B
pa)w] ££199 1e0uad
panwi 77199 jenua)
Py L1599 1enusd
palwn g/199 1’IusD
Palw] 3199 101U
PaUWLT /9199 21U
pajiu 69489 1’1ual
pauwiy ¢$190 1RRUD
PajWL] 79199 yelua)
PR 19105 1enuad
P3uWL] 09199 fenua)
PA3WIL] 66199 1BNLSD
pajluUL] g5190 RauaD
pauw] /5199 jenua)
payw] 96199 jenuad
P 65199 1RJIUSD
panwn #4199 jeuald
pajwny g§199 jenuald
AW 75199 1_AJUaD
PaRWA 15199 1eijuad
P 0GLOD 124D
paiwt] k19O 1RIIL3D
pajwn gyl 99 1edua)
PR £P1OD JRILD
pajpwil] g1 99 Yenusd
pajW] #7159 Yesquald
PN £FLOD 1eiued
pauW] 190 1eliusd
PajW 0P O 1RAjU2D
papw 6£195 1€NUSD
Pauw] GELDD eajuad
paiwn ¥ELoD 1eluad
payWe] LE19S 1RIUID

Auedwo)

986ET56
g8 A
6L0¥756
0G6ET56
680256
1659756
GL6ET56
€L0vZae
EALETSO
£6BETSO6
LGBEZGH
798766
098756
Z05€756
9046756
6696756
8rL6256
L1556
£719256
6695256
P695756
£89G756
PROVZSE
LELFTS6
GI0bZS6
15£8826
1958826
£EEe8T6
PLEBBZS
£9788T6
09e88Ce
8610626
0/0/8%6
r10£826
¥1698Z6

Jaquin o)

PaNWIT OE1OD 1RUD
pajiL 67190 1e1ua)
PN 87199 1RIU2)
PaNI /7159 R0
pawIT §7190 1e1us)
P $T19D 1RIAD
pPaNwWI £Z199 13U
paNUNT ZZL99 1eNua)
oy 17199 1BIue)
PRI 0Z199 jeua)
paWE] 61199 1eAua)
pajw BLLOD RIS
PaLLI) 24109 1RIWAD
PajLE] 91190 Teaua)
panwr] 61199 1213U8)
P 419D 1R
paaunT £1199 1213037
pauWI] 71199 Jeiua)
pajwry 11199 1Bu2)
pajw] NLLDS 1ENUDD)
PaLILT 60199 1BAUA)
pauI] /0199 1RAU2)
palLIN 90199 \ENUY
PN $0LDD 1BIUED
PaWL] 7DLDO 1BAIUDD

palwiy §Z9 1eIua)

paBWIT 619 12AU)

paNwW(] g45 |2NIUa)

papuny /19 jenua)

paaWI] 919 e1ua)

paawr 19 jenua)

PaNWNT #1D EIIUD

PaNWICT €19 1213U3)

pawL] 74D 182D

paawI L19 jes3ua)

Auvedwio)

604876
9zii826
Ehig28
900£876
669826
169876
¥OL9RTE
YLL9876
BLI9BT6
PL668LE
2586816
6809816
0965816
£TrLBIE
5965816
89€/816
606816
Lb8G68L6
Tr65816
G6RGELE
LLLERLE
£096816
TLTLRBLE
GL9G8LG
9809816
SLEVBLE
291F8L6
99Tr8LE
roOrBLe
G886
r18Z816
FA:19%:1%3
6rLigLS
GLLI8LG
8711816

laquiny 03

pPalWT] gL jeiued
PARWNT 65 10U)
paUWT 8O TRrua)
paRWIT £5 123
AL 9D TRAU3)
pajui §9 Teue)
pajWIT O Jeiua)
paNwWILT 79 fenuad
PRI 15 RINAD
palwWI] 0Z4 13D
PaNWIT 614 TRIIUD
pauwIT g1 4 1eiuad
paywi £14 yenua)
palWI] 314 12I3Ua)
paywe] gl |eijuad
payuNT p14 jeiua)
paNWLT €14 1B4US)
payLI] 7|4 JBIU3D
paWI |14 Jeaua)
paNwL] P14 1e1Ua)
papWL] 44 [RIWED
PajiuL g4 1RAUS)
pIWWLY £4 Yenus)
payWL 94 [B.nUs]
pajwI 64 yeausD
oI b4 Teua)
pPayLT €4 12RU)
paWI 74 feua)
palIr |4 120U3)
PaMWIT 073 B3]
pajWI 613 |eAU3)
panwIT g13 jenus)
paILIT /13 |BNU3)
pajwI 913 jenua)
pajur 13 [enua)

Auedwo)

1601816
90816
7064846
¥asi8Le
G0L7816
9567816
GI9Z8I6
L¥pFiBib
1711816
6ELIBLE
£0ZiBL6
F6018L6
8¥0I8L6
6960816
£199916
1769916
6959916
6LF9916
EEE99le
99916
1099%16
0159916
S999L6
15k9916
£8¢9916
££99916
8169916
16+9916
£6£9916
££P9916
0579916
1266916
£900056
110056
18666Y6

Jaquiny o)

PaWILT #13 Je3uaD
paniwI £13 12U
pajuN] 743 jRaua)
PaLLLT 113 1eauad
pajwr] 013 [eRUad)
palWL] 63 1BAUS)
pajlwy] g3 Jernua)
paiwI £3 1eiua)
paywi 93 jenuad
pajwi 63 {erua)
palL] ¥ jeijua)
PN £3 {erua)
pajwI 73 1enua)
panwir 13 |2Uad
oYL 07 12J3U2D
AN 610 18U
paNWNT §1d 1eAua)
PaWT 91 eI
palWLT §1Q 1BJ3U33
POUWIT ¥ TRIWa)
pajwi £1g 1enua3
pauwLT 714 1eJ3uad
PajLI 110 eIU)
paNWL] 01q 1B1U)
paWI 64 RIS
PaIWIT 8] 12J3u8D
pauwWIT /g 1eNus)
paLwI] §q TRI3ua)
pajw] gg jenuad
paltwI Q 1RIUSD
palWI £0 1eJ1ua)
panwiy |q 1enuad
PaLIT G£1DD B33
PRI 6913 Yenua)
PRI £910D Jenua)

Auedwody



FRERELS
EIB/EE6
I89LEE6
£P60GES
BEGOGES
LLELEES
L6B/EEG
PIBIEES
ZIG/EE6
L¥GLeE6
9E9/EE6
£09/886
LB8LEES
016066
89ELEES
WrLEES
LIPLEED
LIGIEEG
G0G/EES
8LTLEEG
IPESEES
£919€E6
FEI9LES
96.0€LE6
Otelete
98ELEES
¥EL6TES
LIG6ZEG
PoeroLté
BREGZES
¥ AT TAY.]
£6762L6
0676756
0BZIEES
t0lIEE

1aquiny o3

PIILWIT 61Y 1RIIUSD
PaAWIT 1Y 181D
paLWIY /1Y 1e1ua)
PIAWI 1Y 1RIID
PAIWI GLY 1eIUa)
POUWLT F1X YesIu)
PALLIT £ 1) 1B1USD
PajLWIE] ZLY 1eUS)
PONWAT L1} 1e1IUa)
PAAWN LY 1BUSDY
pauwyT 6 1BA3U3)
PaUWIT 8Y 1RIIUID
papwi 23 1Ry
pajWIT §) 1RAIUa)
PSUWLT G 1RAIUDD
PauWIT p) 1eAUa)
pajwiT €Y 1RU3D)
pajwl] 7y 1esua)
AW 1) TRAIHAD
paNWI] O7r 18J3Ua)
PANWLT 4T 1RIUD
PaNWIY gir 1eiIud)
paWI] £4F 1esIud)
pa3LWI] 9T JenIuad)
PO GIF JesIua)
PAAWIT pIT JesIUd)
PAAWIT €11 10NUSD
POUWIT ZLF 1e43Ua)
paNW Lif Yenuad
PaNWI] O4F 10Ud)
PAIWT 6F Je1uad
ol £f 1e3u5)
palWIT of 1e13U3)
PaNLWIT Gf 1e1U3)
PSUWIT b 1R13U3D

Auedwon

OF60EE6
E6G6LEH
LIG6TEL
65F6TED
LIE6TE6
8.167€6
tLl6ZE6
69520626
6770626
LEIO6TE
HI06Z6
8EI68L6
6898826
098876
6£98876
£8¥8876
6vG88Z6
0£G8826
G886
12£8926
L1886
£0£88Z6
GEEREZ6
16£88Z6
£478876
9418826
909886
LBE88T6
70b88Z6
¥8E88Z6
1e8876
9LEBRIG
90£8876
LAY T4
L678816

1squiny 63

PaILII £ [R1U3)
P3N Zr 1eua)
palT | jesIua)

pajwL Q71 1e4ua)
PRI g1l 1BIIUSD
PANWLT g11 1RIUS)
PANLWLT £} 1e13U87
PANLILT G L 183U
PANLLIT F1 1813037
panwWL] €11 123U8)
palLI] 7)1 fesua)
paluLI | 1] 1e41ua)
PSILWLT O} 1843087
PAILWI 6] 1RAUSD
PRI g| 1eJ1uaY
PaILLLILT /] TeJIua)
paNWL] 9] 1eAIUDD)
pajLwe G| 1eAua)
PaLWLT Fl JRIIURY
palLWT 71 1e1ua)
a1 jesIua)

PaUWLT LZH 1es3us)

PaWLT OZH 1e3us)

PAWLY 6LH 1217U3)

P3UWIT g1LH 1243U8D

PANWLY £}H 1Bua)

P3HWLT GLH 12Jua)

PAUWLT §LH |RJIua)

POUWILT FLH T2J3u3)

P3N ELH 1RJIUBD

POUWLT ZLH 12037

POUWLT LIH RJIuaD

POULILT OLH 12135
PaHWLT §H 1E4IUS
PAUWLT /H 1R4U2D

Auedwon

8978876
6678826
8¥ 10676
6158876
£L58876
GR94766
LP96Z56
£8957%6
£496756
0595256
0Lorzss
EPOFISE
GZ6LIS6
BT6EISH
6159756
L{ART4
BBZ9IS6
2909256
66¥9756
Srr9Ise
EVPOTSE
EZA TAT
I6L9T56
6E¥9I56
81£9766
1009756
159756
LTr9T56
199756
LrL9756
009756
£99756
FEEITEH
6579766
Ov65756

J3quinN 03

pajwy 9H 1eNUID

AW GH 1e43U3)

PaNWLT FH 143U

PaYWLT ZH 1243U3D

PAUWLT |H 13D
PaWI 6699 1RAUID
PAYLUI 96600 [RAUID
PaINLIT 66699 1RAUSD
PAIWIT $66DO [RAIUID
PaNWI £6699 12U
PapWI 76699 [RAUSD
P |66OD [RAIUID
PaNWLT 066DD [RAIUSD
PaIWIT 869D [RAIUSD
paNwWL 14799 1RNUS)
paNWYT OYZOD [RAIUS)
pajILC] 6EZDD [RUID
PRI GEZDD [RAUID
pajWI Z£799 R
PaNWLT §EZOD [R1UAD)
PAUWIT GEZ9Y [RUaD
PaWWIT $EZDD [RAUDD)
P3WI) £6299 10U
PAWI] ZEZOH Jeu)
PRUWILT LEZDD [RIIUS)D
PaIWI] DEZOD [eIUID
PIIWI 6279O 1RAUSD
PONWI £7799 1213Ua)
POWIT 97799 1BI3U3D
PINWIT 7799 1RI3Us)
P3RWI £7799 1RAUSD
pajILI] 77799 1el3ua)
paNwLI] 17795 1eljua)
PENWIT 0779D 1813UD
PO 61Z9D 1eJIUa)

Auvedwo)

9685266
8B/5Z66
Z9.5256
BZL5766
GLT9766
0985756
L6T9756
£PREIG6
1285766
16/5766
G9L6I66
22/5266
06/5256
215256
GEFIIGE
¥GI9Z66
6L19756
Ay 1A%
BLLGTGA
6E£45Z56
GG/GZ66
GELGTS6
6rI9256
8766756
0965256
666756
L0BSTS6
BGLG7S6
L1LG5756
0745256
£LLGTG6
¥OL5T56
6086766
8145756
ELLGTE6

Jequiny oD

pauWIL] B1790 1RJIUS)
oUW 917D R
PaYLWIT G170 11IUSD
PN £1700) RIIUSD
PaNWI 74790 RIS
PaIWI | 1ZDD (RAUD
pallWI] 019D 1BIIUI)
palLWI] 60799 1eI3US)
poIWIT 807OH 121U
PAIWIT ZOTOD 1RI)D
PIILWN 9OZOD 1013
paILWIT GOZOD 10US)
PINWI $0ZDD 1BIIUA)
paILWI £07OD 1RIUS)
PaNWI ZOZOD 1RJIUS)
PaNWI 661D 1RIIUSD
PANWIT 86100 1813U3)
PaIWI /610D 123
POIWIT 96100 1RI3US)
PANWIT §6LOD JeIIUS)
PAAWILT #6199 1853U)
PaNW £6159 183D
PIUWL] T64DD enua)
PIUWLY 161D Je1ua)
PajLL] §LOD |_IIUD
pallwI 68199 1eAUAD)
PRI 81OD 1RV
PONWIT /8190 1eJ3ua)
PINWI] 78190 |RIILS)
PIUWIT 11D eI
PaNWA 08199 123U3)
PaNWI /199 1eNUS)
POILWI §Z1DD 18AUaD
peNWL £Z1D0 Jesua)
PANWIT §£400 RIS

Auedwo)



8Er0506
LI9LEDS
169LE06
£958706
£6459¢6
SLEP9te
BEPPILS
TrP9ts
LBTF9E6
L5796
991¥9t6
99P¥9Ls
9LIVIEE
PLIPOEO
L9LPIES
061¥9¢€6
HrFPoLe
L6E¥9es
6B8LP9E6
T168Z9¢6
Lrizots
060Z9¢6
0582986
G0LT9E6
£9079t6
05179¢6
69079¢6
5607986
00179E6
811T9t6
GGOZ9LG
Or0z9eh
PPOZIES
85F09E6
EW09E6

Jaguiny o)

pajuun 6N ediuad
pajilu £0 18133
Pajuur Zn 1enus)
payuwn |n jesue)
PN GLG JRHUID
PAULULT )5 1RIND
paywn €15 jes3uad
PaUWLT ZLS 121ua)
PaMWI |1S 1RI3USD
PaUWIT QLS 121U
pajwr 65 jeauad
pajywI g§ jesIuaD
pajwl /5 je3us)
PajLLI 95 1eI3us)
PONWIT 6§ 1RI3USD
PIWIT #§ 10NUD
pauWI €5 jeuad
paywy |5 jenual
PRI (7Y 1eiuas
pajuig gy 1elued
POy £ 1Y 1_4u8D
pajWwLy 91y 1ea3ua)
payw g1y 1equay
PRUWLT #1Y 10U
pajwWI £1Y 1eIUa)
PRuUWI 1Y 1enue)
pajiunT | 1Y 1eijuad
PRINLLT 01y TesIua)
PaWILT 6Y 12U)
pajw /Y 1eius)
PAWIT 9Y 121D
P23ul] ¢y Jenuad
pajuu] gy jeiwad
pajlwe) Ly jeaua)
payy g7h Yeduad)

Auedwiory

65£09€6
66t09€6
6¥P09E6
8¥E09t6
1Z2609€6
yZr09es
SOV0%E6
68E09€6
pZe09t6
80r09¢t6
GIEN9EE
GBL09E6
£9E09E6
90985£6
79£86¢€6
bGLRGES
8r/BSEE
£G/BGEH
P9685EH
L¥LRGES
0958GES
9TL8GES
0658GE6
£P986E6
§698G€6
16986E6
80£85€6
2L12586
L9L/GE6
#8695£6
8rR9GE6
9r695E6
¥L0/5E6
166956
6989586

Jaquiny 03

PRl 61D 1813U3D
pajuu guL (=1jua)
pauwi /1D 1euad
pajwi gIY jenuad
PaNWI F D Jenua)
pajLwI €10 jenuad
pajwn 710 1eajusd
pajuur || jeijuad
pajwr gl 1es3uad
paNWI &0 1213u80
papwi gb 1enuad
paauury B 1enuad
pajwn 90 1esusd
paywi gy |ea3uad
pajuwl] ¢ 1ediud)
pauwi] £7 120uad
pauwI] 7D 1enuad
paywIT 1D 1enua)
PalWL] 0Zd 1853Ua0
panwr gid 1ejuad
PaWIN gld 1RIU3D
PAWIN £1d 1RAUID
PN 91 jRNUED
PN Gd TRAUAY
PaUWLT ¥ld 184D
PaNWILT €14 1EJIU)
PN |id Jeuad
pajwr pld 1e4uad
PajuN gd |BIUDD
PA3IULY {4 1RAUDD
PaUWIT 94 10)ua)
PBUWI G4 1enuad
PUWLT £4 1eNIUD
pa)lwi zd jesjuad
palwWI |d Jesuad

Auedwod

6B16¥E6
#8966
91895E6
LI895E6
BGR9GER
B0BISES
£0896E6
60/26E6
yaLIse6
197586
G906¥EE
(4411419
GZ06FED
8kL6kte
U SR 433
LID6PEE
9606+EE
IrLIGES
LPO6PES
Lr605E6
8E6TSES
L1LTSE6
1560686
BTLIGLG
PORIGEA
YRO6¥E6
LZLIGES
PILbES
WTirto
89TLPL6
S9LLPEE
YLLLPED
691i¥Eh
65LL¥E6
€TLLVEG

Jaquih 03

PAIWIT 170 IS
panwI 070 1e4ua)
paIUNT 610 1RAIUSD
P3UWIT §10 1eIIU)
PSIWLT £} 0 1e13ua)
Pajwi] 510 1esad
PaNWYT #10 181U
PaNWIN £10 1213
PaNWIE] ZLO |RJIUS)D
PAIWIT |10 18U
pajun QLo enuad
PAIWI] 60 1eSIUaD
paNwWLT §O [eUID
paLLT £0 1RAIUBD
Pa)WiI] 90 18AIUa
PIIIT $0 jenua)
PAIWNT £0 TRNUSY
pauwi] L0 fenuay
PaywWe] OZN 1e3uaD
AW BN 125U
pawuNT /LN RISy
PaIWIN 9LN RIIUD
PaIWT GIN Teua)
PaNWL] HLN [e1Iua)
PANLLILT £1N e1U2)
paMWIT ZLN 1eJjua)
PAINLET | LN 1BIU3D
PAILLIT OLN 213D
PaNWIT 6N 1RAIUST
PaNWILT 8N T2A3ua)
PIMWIT ZN 1e13ua)
PaLLT 9N 1B
paw pN 1enua)
paNLNT EN TRIIUY
pauWET LN 1B

Auedwory

T9LLrEd
[S1¥4 41
1001PE6
886076
8960PE6
£G60FES
0660rL6
0560¥E6
L960¥E6
0r605e6
FEBOSER
G1ivEe
0860FE6
££60PC6
82606
G1605E6
BS60SES
¥Z6e0SEs
BEGLFES
95Z1FES
L20LFES
GB60FE6
EE60VES
6L/6EE6
L6T0FES
t6lorte
6800FE6
S900FE6
£086EE6
£L86EE6
DRZ6EES
1900vES
ETOOVES
TL66EEG
9TL6EER

Jaquny o)

PAIWILT W TRIIUDD
PALILT 9 LW YRIIU2Y
P GiW JBNU)
PajLIN £ LW TeIjua)
AW ZIW 1RAUD
PIILT L EW TRIIUED
PIWLT QLW 1BLUID
P3HUKT 6W TBJIUSD
PONWLY B JRI3USD
PANWIT LW 1BAUED
Pl 9w [e1uUaY)
PIUWT GW [eIUaD
PaNLLLT bW |RIIUIS
PayWIKT £W J2i3ua3
pajiwi gw jeiua)
PANWET |W JeUa3
PIUWLT 071 113Ua
pauwWr] g1y 1e1ua)y
paNwL] £17 1Bauad
pajLy 917 [enua)
palWIY &1 |eAUSD
pajw ¢4 12U
paywN £47 1243u27)
papLIT 747 1RIIUS)
paWILY 14T 1RA3uRD
paNWIL G4 1RJ3US)
pajwWI 61 121UaD
palW g7 Tes3ua)
pa)uN /7 18U
paNWIT §7 (eI
panun 611enuas
pauwe ¥ jeuad
PalWLT €7 jBAua)d
PaNWIT 77 1euad
PaJNLIT O 1223

Auedwio)




LLO9FF6
L6ELPPE
26/5¥P6
BLESEVE
£045k16
LG9TEVE
B08ZERS
G6TERE
0094Zk6
9094Tk6
8E68IK6
0688ZF6
6906Z¥6
5906CF6
Ib6RIYE
69887b6
ZL06re
POEEEYE
19FEEPE
T9ZEEV6
18PEEYE
6TIEERE
90FEERE
T9LELYE
51626
90626
619LZp6
¥606ZP6
[ARTEAL:
GL06L¥6
9T9LTv6
050626
6v63Tr6
L5062¥6
Pe06ZFe

Jaquiny o3

Pajl ZpZ7 1RIUSD
PRIWLT 1#77 1eiua)
PANWIT OFZZ Yeu)
PaLWI 6EZZ 1RJIUDD
P REZZ Tenjua)
PalW ££77 Ye3uad
P23WLT 9€77 (RIS
PajluI GE77 Tellua)
PIWI pEZT TRIIUSD
PallWL] ££7Z 1eHU)
pajuNT ZgZ7 enua)
pagku LEZ7 jesua)
pauwn peZZ 1enuLd
payw 6777 1euad
pajun’ 8777 1enuad
pajwI £777 Jenua)
P 9777 (043UD
papwn 6777 Yenual
payuwly 777 1enua)
payuwi £777 1edjua)
payw 7777 1e4ua)
pajiWL] | 777 JRauaD
PaUWILT OZZ7 1ediua)
PaWI 6477 1RIUSD
Pl g177 1eJlus)
PaIUIT LIZZ 1e4IUaD)
PaLLIT 9177 1R03U)
Pl §1ZZ 1edjuad
pouW 177 1edjuad
paywin £177 1ediua)
paHWIL] ZLZZ 1esiua)
pajuwIy §17Z 1euad
pajuun gLZ7 yenuad

P2 677 11U

P=3lur] 877 1enua)

Auedwory

8/E8TY6
8GERIVE
069.7v6
L5062F6
95062¥6
HEBTKS
6¥LZ006
L880006
990v868
9167668
99.L7006
GZ/2006
6675868
0L5Ei¥6
Li¥¥B68
61¥5868
00eFB68
0r0Z 106
¥LLTI668
907868
1987668
6887668
6967006
Z00£668
L960E06
L0t6rre
1627006
#089006
8586006
9IvLIO6
26106
02,9006
Ze6//68
18L5¥06
1902668

Jaguny o)

PolWYT /77 1e13uD
palwWK 977 1e1juad
PaNWT 577 Tesjuad
P $77 1€13U3D)
pajwIT €77 124U37)
PaNWE] |77 TRAUD

PalLIT 87 (B3
paNWLY /7 1B13UaD
paNwWr 177 1RJ3Ua)
Pl 17 1eJ3uaD
PaNLWI £17 BJUD
oW 7)Z 1RJ3U3)
palwi] |17 1RJ3ua)
PaIWET D12 1BAUSD
PalWLT 97 TRRUSD
PaIWLT 67 TERUSD
PaNWT €7 1eRU3D
PaWIN gA 1RA3UD
PSILUNT §LA 1B1U3D
PN GLA 121D
PaIWIL] TLA 1813U33
PAIWLT LLA 113uSD
PIILLLLT §A 1ENUST
POILLILT £4 12NUDD
PITULET ZA 1RAUID

PAILLET LO1XX 184D
PAYWLT £}X 1243uaD
ALY $ X 123D
PoILWLTY EIX TRdIuUa)
PaILLT 71X TR3USD
PaYLLLY QLY JRAUAD

PSILLY BX 1BAURD
PN £X 1RAU3D
PULLT GX 12133
POYLILT pX 1RAUD)

Auedwen

GLLTLO6
SHPEI06
896806
LLELLEG
8ril6le
EL/0416
{67556
16T 16
GGobELS
[ gATAN T
LEE9TLA
69EFTL6
££09868
0Z19t06
6706106
2997006
LZI0l06
E5¥8668
£IGBL68
£668606
290006
SE0Z106
850£106
£00Z106
EIELI06
600£668
8BEL006
0826506
08Zr8638
LGEF86E
£982006
£062668
£Z97106
LE£9£868
0££0006

Jaqunp o)

P £X 1Riua)

pajwWI 7x 1eiua)
pajiury | jesjuad
PRAWT LM TRIUDD
PRI GIM 1ENJVSD
PRALWL LM TeSIUSD
PajILIN] ZLM 1RIIUD
PAlILLT { LM 1B1IUY

P §M, 1RIIUDD
pajL] LM 1ejua)
Pajwll gm jenua)
PRIIILT €M 1RIUID
PRI LM 1B1UID
PRILWIT LLA JRIUID
PaRWI /A 1R
P3N £9A 1RIUAY
PRIWIT §9A 1RIUSD
PajWL] L9A 1eueD
PajW] g9A 1eIJUSS
PWIL] G9A TRIJUSS
P2IULT £9A 1RIUSD
P3N Z9A TRIUID
P LGA Tenua)
PSJLILT 094 TRIIUDTY
P 6GA 1BIIUSD
P BGA JeIua)
P LGA JBAUD
PAWIT GGA JBAUDD
P3N $GA 11D
palWiIy £GA 1RAUS)
PoMWILT ZGA {RJua)
PalWLT gpA TJIUaD
PaHWIT 8PA Te4UaD
pajlwi] /A enus)
P3NWLT GFA TRIIUD

Auedwon

9967668
G9ELRI06
LE6T668
1506106
L6E8I06
067668
wivile
0660£L6
0460716
9LL6LL6
ISELLES
L¥690L6
GE59L06
6//¥906
S666¥06
1597006
0Z0E006
¥OBSOL6
0476468
6549606
9t51806
6907106
£P60506
9L¥aD6
6¥¥6668
2667106
gLLLLO6
6IEE006
F19/006
GLLLIOG
0026668
5769006
obebLEG
6£16506
809506

Jaquny o3

PaNWIL] A 183U
PAILIT A TeIIUDD
PINWIT £FA 1RIIUD
PSNWI] Z¥A 1RI3USD
PSUWILT LPA 121U
PAAWIT OFA 1RJIUD
POIWIT GEA TRIIUSD
PRI /EA 1BIIUSD
PaIWII] 9EA 1RIIUBD
PIUWLY GEA 1RIIUDD
PaLWILT FEA [RIIUDD
PIUWIT £EA 1013U3D
paNWI ZEA 1213U3D
PANWIT LEA 1RIIUBD
PAILWIT DEA 1RIIUSD
PaNWIT £ LA TRIIUSD
PaNWILT ¥ |A 1RIJUSD
pPajIWI] 1A JBAUSD
PINWIT LA 1RIIUSD
POIRUIT | LA 1RIIUSD

PajWIT 6A Tenua)

PSNWIT 9A [RAIUAD

PSILLICT GA 1RIIU3D

PRI £A 1R4IU3D
PSALILT 07N 1RJIUS)
PANWILY gIN RIS
PAALT £ 104303
paywI 91N Jeliua)
paMWIT G1N e
PRI 4N 1RIWDD
PAWILT Z4N RIS
PaYWLY OLA 183U

paNwWI] 6 1e1USD

panNwWr gn 1enuad

PaIWIT 9N \RAUSD)

Auedwon



6196E¥6
T0LBEVE
0£CS6EYE
07S6tre
(47413
£TE6EYE
90E6ERE
9295646
OFLSER6
GB9SERE
TE9GEYE
SRSSEVE
P095ErE
T955E+6
PLLSERE
G945ERE
BZELEYS
FoatErs
¥BGEERG
GBI6EPS
29T6ErE
[ T3 <)
19Z6kke
6ET6EPS
L9PGEPE
Q155Ev6
PozEEPS
L£59PP6
99£GEV6
[A%31 4
0£8LEre
TTLLEYE
8TLLERE
£BTGEVS
LPOSEYS

Jaquny o)

panuI g7z 1R
PawWI] 68177 12U
PajWNT §BL77 1RAUaY
PaNWIT /8177 enuad
PSIWIT 98177 10AU8D
PaNWIT 5877 1eNu3)
PINWIT #2177 101D
paNWI £8177 1RIad
palw] 78177 1RAua)
pajILT 18177 RIUa)
PINWIT 08177 104D
PaNLICT 6£17Z {R1UA)
PINWIN 97177 1e1IUD)
AW 7/ 177 1813U3)
pawwWI] 97177 1eU3)
PaINWI 6/477 TRI3)
PIUWIT b/ )77 BT
PRI /177 TRAURD
pawwWI 1£}7Z 1eiua)
PaNWIY 69177 1€1IUZD
PaINLIT 89177 1e1IUSD
PRI £9177 1eA3uR)
PIIWIT 99177 JeNL)
PaINLT G9177 jenua)
pawK $9177 Tes3ua)
PINWIT £9177 101330
Al 79177 |eAua)
palWIT 19177 1eNua)
AW 09122 1eU3T
P3UWIT 65177 B1IUa)
pajwN] g5177 Teua)
PaINWIT /5177 TRAUB)
paLUI] 95177 1eUa)
palWI] GG 77 1RIUBY
PN ¥51 77 1eNua)

Auedwoy

0LLSERS
SELEEVE
LZLEERS
0SZELPE
PIZEEKE
LPLLErE
0BlEEPS
£L0EEPS
986ZEVE
996ZEk6
GG6ZEre
£668TF6
YIRaLre
L65/2F6
£L06ZVE
LE/8TP6
EPLBIPE
[A&TRAL)
18876
965/2v6
S66LTK6
9/88%6
9106Zve
0654276
186/TF6
869/IP6
P8CGER6
0065EPL
§9€5EPE
0GESERE
Oteser6
65EGEYH
GHISEVR
97I5ek6
ELIGERE

Jaquiny o)

PalWNT £6177 1e43Ua3
pallWy TG ZZ 1euan
pallun J6L77 RAUaD
PaIWR 06177 1eiua)
PAAWN ¥ 177 103U
PIW 8¢ 177 1esua)
panwn /p177 1edie)
paLWI 9¥ 127 Tenua;
paw] Gy 177 enuad
palwi] pp 177 1enua)
PR £F 77 Tejua)
PAUWIT TP |77 R4IUBD
PEUWT L¥LZ7 1RIUaY
Pajwn] 0F |77 yenua)
PapwI 6ELZZ Jeu)
pajwi ggL77 jenua)
poIlI GEZ7 1eAUaD
PN PELZT 1R13USD)
PR £8177 ellua)
palw ZELZZ esiuad
pPUWLEY LELZT 1eIUaD)
PINWLT OEL77 1RJ3UaD
paNWN 67177 10uad
PIMWIT 8Z1LZ7 1eNUaD
PajlWr] £Z177 18U33
pajl 97177 1e3ua’)
PIUWLTY GT}7T 1RIUS)
PAUWIR $ZL 7T BAUDDY
paiWN £7177 1eua)
pajwn] 77177 1enua)
PN | 2127 1enuad
paI 07177 1esua)
poalwn 6 LZZ 1enuad
pajlui §1177 ei3uad
panwIy £i1Z7 eljuad

Auedwory

6LISEPE
0915EP6
SPereb6
6LBPERE
LE9/2F6
H09Ltve
L094TF6
£806Z16
0888ZF6
LT912%6
T906ZF6
1Z06Zr6
TLEBTPE
£65LTF6
6BSLIVE
8782k6
£90£EFE
ZE0LERD
FANARY (.
9TIELPD
£91€EPs
LEL6Tke
Z806ZF6
BOILIVS
61062F6
20L6TP6
LLO6TV6
£9061v6
0L06Z¥6
89067r6
H094Tve
95826
6E06T6
320174 4
¥Z.I8TK6

J3quinN 03

oL 91477 1BIUS)
palUNT 61177 1R
paWIT #| | ZZ 183U
PapWI €1 177 |BJIUAT
AW Z|177 1R13US)
PaNWI LLLZZ 183D
pajLWI] OLLZZ 1es3ua)
PaUWLT 60177 1eJiuaD
pajw] 8012Z 1813ua)
palIL /0477 1B4Ua)
paNwWI 90177 1eua)
pajLwi GOLIZ 1esiua)
PaNWIT FOLZZ 12dua)
PN £012Z 1e1IUa)
pawuwI] Z01ZZ TeNUS)
PNWIT 10177 TBAIUS)
PSIWIT 00LZ7 183U
PIUWLT 667 IB1IUSD
PaNWI] 8677 181337
PaLIT /677 1RJW2D
paNWI 9677 1243Ua)
palWI G677 1E1IUID
PEIWI p677 181U
PEUWIT €677 1813USD
PUWIT 2677 1BIIUSD
paalLLT | 677 1RSWa3
paNwWI 0677 18418
paLL, £977 1RIWAD
PaNLI 977 184U
PalWI /877 YeNUa)
paNwL 6§77 TRNUS)
WL $877 121U
palWI] £877 12J3U2)
paNWI 7877 1eNua)
palw 1877 1e3ua)

Aueduwioy

¥9E82¥6
T6GLTPE
EBGLIFG
0SE8TKG
FLrtero
YBIELPE
65EEEPD
EETECHE
GEOEEPS
LL6TEVE
8E9LTIVG
609L2¥6
LI06TP6
FAY. YA
LBLBTVE
LoSLTIvE
£09L 216
886/7F6
986/TF6
LE88Tr6
L19LTr6
GE6BLYFE
Y6LLIvE
07887¥6
£69L7F6
L8947F6
¥Z062r6
GRGLTvS
8G6L6EP6
£576tP6
PRI6ERS
ELLEEVS
2% 4]
0E8SKH6
SISLbP6

Jaguny o)

palWI] pRZZ 1843ua)
panwn 9777 yeua)
pajuNT £/77 1enuad
pajuW 9£Z7 1enua)
paUWL 6/77 181IUSD
PAUURT $LZZ 1RIB3
pajlwI 7/77 esjual
paUWI /77 1RAUSD
paWIT 0427 1eNua)
PalLIL 6977 1RIIUSD
pallul 2977 1813UaD
PajULIY £977 100U3D
Pa3IWIT 99ZZ 1e1IU8D
P 5977 1R1IUSD
pajwL] p9ZZ 1BJIuS)
pajlwyT £977 1RNIU)
paIWLT T9ZZ 1RNUD)
palui 1977 jeajua)
pajlWIT 0977 183UaD
paMwiT 6677 1RIUSD
PaiI 8577 1enuad
pauwn g7z 1edusd
P3aULWIT 9677 TR4UaD
pajWL GG77 Te.ua)
PaNWL] $GZZ Te13ua)
palWL] €677 1R1UB)
pajlWL] 7677 Tejuad
PRI, 1677 1RIVIRY
PRI QGZZ 1eNU03
pallL 77 180UaD
pajllL [p77 1eaua)
palwn 9477 1eNUa)
PN SPZZ 1RIIUD
PRI 77 1B13USD
PaWIT £477 1000430

Auedwon




Z6B09Y6
01605¥6
060546
85809+6
96809¥6
59809¢6
65609+6
¥r609r6
LGBO9F6
Or80%re
L 1809%6
95685+6
166856
198096
006096
£¥809¥6
6E809F6
7580906
68096
6580946
SL809%6
F6809%6
09809v6
1£80916
026096
B¥6096
L6809%6
19809+6
GGR09F6
REGO6
6B309P6
LEBOGE
9R09¥6
898096
99809%6

Jaquiny o3

pajwi obS7Z yenua)
P3IWIT 6£577 TRIIUDD
PauWL] ggs727 1enjual
pay] ££C77 Jeauad
Pa3wy] 9£577 1e3U3)
PajwL] SE677 1843U3)
paywn $£G77 1enuad
P3)ULIT ££677 184380
PRI ZEG7Z TRIIUSD
PajWLI LESZZ 1RIUSD
P3N QESZZ TRIIVUSD)
PaNWIT 67677 1243ua)
pajlwI] 87677 1eua]
pajuuL] /7677 1e0U2)
pajw 97577 103U
pajlwin 67677 1ediua)
palLI #7577 Te3us)
AW £7677 1001U2)
palWIT 22677 1eIHIRD)
poWIT LZGZZ 18Ul
patwi 07677 1e4ua)
PRl 61527 1843U80)
pajlWin 81577 1ea1ua)
pajllln £1877 1803U80)
peiWE] 91577 1€3U33
pajlwi 61877 1e43ua
PAULLT 4677 TeJIu)
pajiul] £1577 1RIIUD
pajiwi] 71677 1eJ1Ua)
PALMIT LLGZZ 1e1IUR)
PalWI] OLGZZ 1eIua)
PAIUILT 60GZZ 101U
PAIUULT ROGZT Jeliua)
PaINLLT L0677 Tesua)
PajWLY 90577 jesuR)

Auedwor

SZ609+6
Y8096
L¥F809F6
LESO9FE
£E809F6
[igA4 4]
6£95H6
EF9ISHP6
Z195¥¥6
80191¥6
6855iP6
9866EF6
1366ERE
E186ErE
L986EVE
S6F6EVE
1S10kF6
0010FF6
1695FF6
SLGGHP6
E55GHF6
59E0vF6
FriGHPE
L100FF6
£586EF6
Irioer6
BG66LVG
Sh66ERE
95/6tk6
ELL6Ek6
BG96EK6
IrL6ER6
LT965F6
T6565F6
F156EF6

laquinp o)

Pa3WI GOG77 121UaD
P23t $06Z7 1enual
PallWi] £0677 1eUa)
PajIWILT 20677 183U
pajluy] LOSZZ 1eua)
palwW 76777 1803Ua3
PaIW] |6Z77 10D
pajlwil 06277 1eauad
pajlwL] 68777 12434835
pa3lWLT 88777 1043UaD
pPalwL] /8777 1ejuad
P 98777 1ediua)
Pt G777 1e4juad
PN $RZ77 eijua)
pallun £8777 1eduad
PSUWY ZRTZZ 1RAIUBD
paILWILY |RZZ7 TRJIUaD
P23W] Q8227 1vajuad
PR 6777 T0JUD
pajlu g£77z 1eua)
pajly £f777 1enua)
PajlWI] 94777 1enua)
PayWI GL777 1011Ua)
PaWI #L777 1011Ua)
PO ££777 104U
PalWin ZLZ77 1RIU9D
paylwi | /777 1e3ua)
polwi] Q777 1ejuad
P2l 69277 103U
Pl 89777 1R1IU3D
pajLWIy 9777 1RIIBD
pa)Wi) 69777 101U
pallWR $9727 yeljuad
PAUWIT €9777 Yeliua)
PRI 79777 1eliua)

Auedwo)

L2P6ER6
yEP6ERE
19E6EP6
88Z6tY6
6LI6EVE
6L66EVE
98L6EP6
2000++6
68G6EY6
6EPGEYE
TTa6Er6
99E6EVE
LIEGEYE
0LE6Ers
£676EF6
L6I6EYVE
16Z6EF6
66Z6EFS
[437-13 4
CBIGEPS
99Z6EFh
L9T6EVE
6GT6EVE
08S6ERE
LETBEYE
L6876
668LEVE
0908EF6
96.LLEW6
EI9LEVE
LLSLEVE
9RI6EVE
S/T6EkE
09768r6
C9T6Er6

JaquinN 03

pajlwry 19777 1enuad
PaNWL] 09777 1R1IUS5
pallw 66777 1013U23
pajlWly g67Z7 1BJIUSD
payiwn £67Z7 1eJIUaD
PalLWLY 96777 1RIIUST
PoWLY §6ZZZ 1RAUID
P PGZZZ RIS
Pa3ILWI £6777 1RAUST
pajwun z67zz7 1enuas
pajwn 1677 1enual
PRI 06777 1RIIUSD
panwn g¢777 120Ul
panwT 8¥Z77 1enua)
paNW fyZ77 184Ua3
pajWL] 9FZZ7 1eUa3
pajW §¢777 1RIIUSD
pANW $pZ77 101IU3D
P £FZ77 1RIUID
PaNW ZpZZ7 1843433
PN |$Z77 184037
P OPZ27 18130
P2 pETZZ 104D
P23 BETZZ 1e4IU3D
Pa3LWI ££777 103ua))
PALUIT 9ETZZ 1ejua))
P GEZZZ 1ejua)
PN PETZZ 10U
P2)WNT ££777 TRUSY
Paj ZETZ7 1RIIUSD
paLW LEZ77 1RIIUSD
pajWI 0EZZ7 183U
PajLuN 67777 1243423
pajlu] 87777 18414ad
Pl L7777 181U

Auedwoy

£9Z6L¥6
SPI6EPE
1676816
riothe
LLI6EYE
TEBBYYO
669¥EP6
689FLYE
899FEP6
£99rtre
9GorEre
LITEEVE
GZPEEPE
051EEr6
Z6lEErs
£L56Er6
6556EF6
L686FF6
0L76t16
B9T6EVE
PLI6ERE
Friotré
L¥T6EYE
697686
I68768h6
6HLFERE
859¥Eb6
I69¥ERS
rortko
969 E¥6
LEEEEYH
IrLEEPE
OFLEEPS
GOLEEYS
60lELr6

Jaqunp o3

palw) 97Z77 1Be1UaD
pallun 67777 1enUas
pall $7227 Tediua)
PalWN £2727 181US)
payWI ZZTTZZ 10NU3)
pajWiy 12227 10U
P33T DZZZZ RIS
P3UWIT 61277 121U33
papw] g1LZ77 180U}
pajw £)727 1enualy
PalLWIL] §1227 1RUS)
P pLZ27 Tenua)
P £1777 1RNIUSD)
Pa}lWLI ZIZZ7 1043U83
P2l L1772 TRIIua)
P 01727 TRNUaD)
pajlWT g0727 1813U3D
paWI BOZZZ 1B43USD
Pyl £0ZZ7Z 1ejuad
palwI 90777 1243ua)
panwI 50772 1e4ua3
PaNW POZZZ 1IN
P31 £0777 1043uaD
PR Z0777 103U
pajw LozZzZZ 1enUay
pajlwn gozZ7 jesjuad
PoLLIN 46122 181IUDD
palwi g6177 1es3uad
PRIy /6177 1BSIU2)
PIUWILT 96177 101U
PallW] G6L77 1BAuUad
PalWL b6 LZZ 1RIUSD
PAYWIT €677 12D
PajlWN 24177 1RJU3D
paWILT L§LZ7 1RIIUDY

Auvedwon



SELII6
097796
SERLOYE
9LIE9%6
LE0TH6
L5029%6
6502976
16819F6
LE8LIP6
T6L19%6
89L19¥6
LZL19%6
9€919%6
6LL19P6
099196
169196
619196
6L0ESP6
9//19%6
66919F6
8LLIGPE
&¥919¥6
CZOEIrE
BLOEIVE
87819F6
8/919¥6
6kL19%6
T6919%6
9¥919¥6
019196
6FF 19V6
Gy 19vh
85EL9¥6
0LEioF6
£0029%6

Jquiny o3

PaAUULT 98977 1B1IU3D
PallWT 59977 1RIAD
PajWI #8977 1BIIUS)
pajwI £897Z 1e5UR3
paluN 78977 TRAU3)
PauUNT 18977 1RIIuaD)
pajuLT 0g9ZZ 1RL)
palwWL] /977 1RAU3D
pajwWL] 87977 183Ua3
PaILI £/977 1RAIUD
PRINLLT 94977 TEJIUS)
PRI C£97Z 1BIIUST
PRANULT +£9Z7 TRIWIT
Pajut] ££97Z 1RIUSD
PajWI L /977 1BAUSD
paywI 02977 1803UaD
PN 69977 1213U87)
pamLI] §9977 1eNUD)
pajwL] /9977 1eAUSD
pPajIWL] 99977 1BRUSD
PalWI 69977 1RIUa)
pajwL] $9977 1813U3D
PN 79977 1813UD
Pl L9977 10A3ua3
Py 09977 1enua)
PaMWIT 65977 1BSIUSD
PajlLLL] BEY7Z 1RIILDD
pajyli] L6977 1RIIUa)
PaltWL] 96977 1e1IUd)
PallWIT GG9ZZ TBIIUST
P $6977 RIS
PANIUNT, £6977 1B41U3T
papwN] 76977 yequal
PaNWLT 15977 1RAUD
Pal] 64977 1BIUSY

Auedwics

66196
OLBI%¥6
TE919%6
86E19%6
G/685+6
0z 9v6
GCEL9PE
9EF L6
S0LEgre
6L0E9%6
960€9¥6
060€9¥6
L60€9%6
OrB6Ske
064196
SLELOPE
96096
Sr609re
890296
Z0ETI6
B6E6GPS
817666
L6
LI609%6
£0685F6
6196
FIR1L9P6
06685F6
18065¥6
POLLGYE
6806576
[AL8
Z¥B09¥6
¥1809%6
608096

laquinyg o)

PRI 8977 TBAT
POUWL) /4577 jRUaD)
PONWIT 9¥97Z 1243UAD
P3N 54977 jenua)
PAaNWIT #4977 yenua)
Pl £F9ZZ 1eNU)
pai Zp977 185U
P 1K97Z 101U
P3N DP9ZZ 1RIIUSD
P3UUNT 6£9Z2 1EAUBD
PaNWI] 8E977 1eaIua)
palwL] ££977 1eua)
paNwI] 9977 1e3ua)
PaILIT 6927 1RRUAY
panuNT pE9ZZ 1RUaD
PONWIT ££977 |Ri3UaD
PAUWIT 7E977 121U
paILIT LE9ZZ 1RNIUSD
PanwI 0£977 1e1ua)
PaWI 67927 1eNUaD
PaNLIN /7977 1841033
PN 97977 1R
PRI 67977 1R
PSUWLT $7977 1R1IUSD
paNWI £7977 1213ua)
P 72977 1RJIUD)
PaNWI] 17927 1RA3U3D
P 07977 1BJIU)
PSNWLT 61977 1R4IUAD
PaNWI] §1977 JeIua)
PINWIT £1977 FENIU3)
AL 94077 1R 1WA
palLWI] 61977 1AL
paNwWE) #1977 1ei3ua)
PIILWIT £1977 1R

Auedwiony

208096
LLLLSYE
3l
G/Z65¥6
SZ809Y6
L6L09K6
62096
£1809¥6
90809¥6
£8L09¥6
£6/09v6
6940916
95PE5YE
6IP6SYE
EEE6GHE
PLLGGYE
6206566
6/065¥6
T0Z6aY6
040656
26686p6
00685F6
¥G809¥6
28096
69809¥6
L8806
616096
656096
$/809v6
G606
¥9809%6
189466k
97965¥6
§6E6GK
689666

Jagwnp 03

PIUWET ZL9ZZ 1RIUS)
AN | 1977 121D
PaNIN (L97Z TRAUS)
P3N 40977 184D
PUWIN] B09ZZ 1E1UD
palwWLT £0922 1e1Ua)
PaNWLT 90577 1813US)
PSWIT G09ZZ 1EHUST
paNwWI] p09ZZ B1IaD
PaNWI £0977 TR
palwIT 70977 Yenua)
paNwI 0522 1eNnua)
PaUILT 00922 111D
PUWIT 66572 1B1IUR)D
paILLT BEG77 181U
PaNWI /6572 12J3uaD
PN 96577 1043U3D
AU G467 1e1IUE)
PONWL] $6G77 101D
PAUWN £6677 111U
AN 76677 1B1US)
PaNWL] |6GZZ R
PaLLT PESZZ 1RIUBD
PANWIT §8GTZ YRIIUSD
PSUWI /8577 RIS
W] 98577 11D
PaNWL 68577 1RIIU)
PaNWI] $EGZZ 1RIIUSD
PaNWI £8577 1BAUSD)
pajWIT 785ZZ fe1Iua)
PSIWIL 18577 [RAaD
POWWI, QRSTZ TREMRD
P2UWIT 6677 1213
PN 87677 18IS
paIwI £/572 |2i3UaD

Auedwod

TZ665P6
LSE6GI6
TGE6SP6
Lgding:
97065+6
ErL9¥6
L8EL9%6
Or68GH6
9Tr19r6
PSELGPE
yoELGFE
£6E1G¥6
HELIPE
P6TLIrE
rPLELIPE
Eig 10 4
LOv65PE
[AA%-14 4]
0B166F6
S6165k6
9L685P6
£0165¥6
LEBO9¥E
206856
95809¥6
68019K6
62609k6
76019+6
L6019v6
TEBOGPO
9r609P6
L3V )
LT609P6
0L809F6
L6096

Jaquiny o5

paILL §/577 TRIID
paluNT §/577 11D
paWi $/677 16133
palllL] /677 1R4jUa)
paywIy /677 1e1jua)
paNwI] 1/677 1e1jua)
palw /677 fei3ua)
POl 69577 18432
PaNWL 89677 1E13US)
paNWE] 9677 1eijuad)
palWIT 99677 1R1Ua)
PalWI G957 Tesua)
PONWIT $95ZZ 213D
paNuI 79577 124333
paALWILT 19S77 TRAIUSS
panwWI 095ZZ 1843
PO 66577 124337
peIwWIT 86577 1eAua)
paALWI /G577 TRAIUAD
paMwWI 96677 1RIIa)
paIWLT 66577 181U
paLLIN $5S77 1RI3UaY
PalWIN 5677 1R43UST
pa3WIN 76577 \RIUS3
PN 16622 1eAUa)
PaNWL] 05522 1e1ua)
PANLLLT $PEZZ 181D
paIlLLT §PEZ7 11U
paNwI /p577 1es3ua)
PaILWI 9477 1RIIUSD
AL P77 1RIIST
PR PPOTT VAR
PAUURT EFSTT 101D
PIUUNT ZHST7 10AIUST
PaUUNT |$G77 1RA3USD

Auedwon




9868¥6
ELZLLVE
LTTLLYE
9o 1Live
FATAYAL ]
EQTLLFE
9LLive
0ZELLVE
95ZLLvE
rLlive
0TLLLKE
0EZHLPE
S0ZLIYe
CLZLiv6
YOFLik6
GGELLYE
9ELLVE
T0ELLVE
6LTLiVE
OvELLKE
QTELLYE
£6LLIKE
SLA YA J)
N T A YA 4}
9tT0Lk6
£8I0LF6
TLIOLYE
EQT0LPE
LGZ0LP6
L000LP6
£8004F6
808696
LERGOYE
EQL69YE
GEBEGPE

laqunN o)

pajwI 0E8ZZ 1B
RN 62877 101IUD
pailwui] 87877 1803uad
PN §ZR77 1@UDD
PajlwL] $7877 yeijua)
PaMWILT £7877 jRJIUBD
pauwt] 77877 jenuad
pauWI 17877 1e0uad
pajlu] 07877 1ea1US)
PIINLLT 41877 Tenua)
P33T 81877 1243U8)
PalWI /1877 1243U])
pajw 91877 1enua)
P 51877 1Rliua)
pajwn g1872 1edjuad
PalWIT 71877 1R1IUSD
paiwn | 1§77 1e43ua)
PaUWLT 01877 Tediua)
PaIWIT 60877 1R43UD
Py 80877 1esua]
payW /0877 jesuad
PIIULI] 909ZT 1eNIUD
palWI §O8ZZ 1e13ua)
pallwi #0877 1ejua)
PaYWIT £0877 183U
pajuul] 709ZZ 1e3ua)
pajuul] 10877 1R1ua)
PajLULLT QO8ZZ 1RIUSD
palwWn 66/77 1013U20
PallWI 8677 10J1U8)
pajuu] £6/77 12.13UD)
PRI G6£77 1eN3Ud)
P2AUUNT G§/ZT 1RSI
palWR y6/77 1R13UaD
paNw £6477 1003U3)

Auedwor

£9.69v6
906696
09L69%6
¥69696
6668916
£5/R916
G/985+6
0698916
969856
91989+6
01985%6
619896
61989¥6
£0989F6
08689P6
918896
¥L6896
189896
16989¥6
99989¥6
96589P6
£6589%6
£0989%6
£1989%6
[AYA: Y 4
0£989F6
LT989¥6
LL9R9¥6
9/989F6
Fas896
0£989F6
66589P6
2BGRIPE
L0/89¥6
S8989F6

Jaquiny o)

pajlwn 26477 1e)juad
paywiy 16427 1R1IUBD
papwn pe/77 1ejuad
PO 68/77 10JIUSD
pajlwill 88477 1enuaj
PAYLT £8/77 1BIIUST
PajlWI 98/77 1BHua3
pajuny 68/77 1enuad
palLt] pg/77 1BIIUDD
paun £8427 1euad
pajuny z7g/77 1enua)
palwI 18/77 Tenuad
PaWIT 08/Z7 Te1IUD
pau 6//77 118D
panwT 8//77 jenuad
palw L2L77 1enuad
PalWI 9//77 1eilua)
P3N G/ /77 1RIUBD
Pl 4477 1e3uUa)
P ££/77 1RIU8)
PMWIN 74277 1R43U3)
P 1/ /77 1RIUID
P3N 04 /77 1RIUSD
PIJLLIT 69777 1RJIUSD
pajlw] g9/77 1enua)
pajwn 9777 1e4juad
pajlwn] 59777 1esiuad
palwl 9,77 1e1ua)
paywI £9/77 TeNUa)
PolWI Z9LZZ 1013UDY)
PaWI L9777 1RIIUDT
palwL] 09/77 183U}
pallLL] 65/77 181U
pajlwi] 86477 1el3ua)
paywi £6/77 1elida)

Auedwon

09989F6
£9989F6
06989r6
86589P6
809896
SZ989F6
Fr989%6
£1989%6
SOGEIPS
[£a2314
G6EEITE
9SPEIFE
E£BEEIPE
LTIEGYE
£12£9v6
£LiE9Y6
¥TLESYO
8L1EGYE
LLOESF6
£90£9¥6
ZEOE9PE
¥50E9+6
260896
£L0E9%6
6Z0EE
£70E9r6
LEOEIVE
1Z0EGPE
SPOEoE
¥ROESRE
05096
LPOE¥E
690£9¥F6
£ESOE9F6
vIoLoke

JaquinN o3

paNwWI 95/77 (€13
pajuI] §5/77 eJ1u8)
PaNWIT $G/77 18JIUa)
PANWI EG/77 103U
PN 76777 1E13U)
pPaNWIT |G/77 |RIIUD)
PN DG/ZZ 1RJILD
PaNWN 67422 12J3U8D
PaNWIT BF£7Z 1RIIUD)
PINWIT /4777 1RIIUDD
PSNWI) 9p/77 1RI3USD)
PINWI GF/77 10IIUD)
PINWI) /77 1RIIUSD)
PAUWILT £442Z 1BJIUD
PaULILT 4727 1BJIUSD
PANW] 1277 1RHUSD
Py o/ 77 1euUad
PONWI 6E/7Z [eNUSD
paNWI 8£/77 1eUa)
PaMWIT LEZZZ 181U
PajLKT 9€/77 16U
PEINKT GELZZ 1RIIID
P $£/77 1011UST
PSUWIT ££/77 1B43U3D
PaNWI 7€/77 1RJED
PSUWILY 1££77 103D
WY OELZZ 103U
WY §7£77 100D
pAWI §Z/77 10303
PANWNY /7777 183D
PR 97/77 1843U3D
PAWL G777 1R43u8)
PINWIT $7/77 101U3)
oW £2/77 12J348)
PO 72422 1RJ3U3D

Auedwoy

Or0EIK6
0Z0EY6
PEOEIr6
LL0E9Y6
180E976
¥90E976
6P0EIPE
090£9+6
Tr0E9Ps
90EGPE
8L0E9V6
GR0EI6
OLoeIr6
PELEITE
160E96
LBOE9YE
890L96
LG0T 6
880EH6
6E0E9+6
I0EGPE
LI0E96
6LIEIRG
GETI6
POETIrE
Pe0TIVE
LBLTIo¥6
SL0T6
LLLT9PE
L&6L9P6
6619%6
2861976
S1619%6
BELT9P6
650E9+6

Jaquinpy o)

PANWI |Z/72 1RIIUSD
PaIWIT 0Z£ZZ 1BIIUSD
PONILN 61227 1BJ3US)
paNwIT 1477 1BIIUS)
PIUWIY £L£77 R4S
POUWLT 91477 1E1IUSD
PaUWIT G1/77 181U
PaNWI] 1277 1B1USD
PalLWILY £1/77 1B
PEIWY] TLLZZ RIS
PaNWIY L1£77 Te1Ua)
PaNWL) 01277 1B
PO 60777 TE1ILSD
PaNWL) §0272 1243U8)
PENWI £04Z7 18438
PEILWLT 90777 TRIUSD
PONWI GOLZZ 1II3)
PRI pOLZZ 10IUSD
PaLLI £0/77 1043037
pawwLI 70/72 1eJ3Ua)
PONLHT 0272 1RIIUDD
pauWL] 00£ZZ 1043u3)
paNWI] 66972 1013U3)
paNWL] 86977 1041U3)
PAIWIT 26977 1R4IU2D
paNWL] 96977 1€43U8)
PaUWILY 66977 1€13U3)
PaUWLT $6977 1013U3)
palWI] £6977 1841U8D
PANWIT Z69ZZ 104U
PAUWIT 16977 1RJIUSD
PSIWIT 06927 181U
paNuNT 68977 11U
PaILWI 88977 18J3US)
paILWI /8977 1RIIUSD

Auedwon



1681686
§1Z2586
6617686
511686
LEE1GBE
8¥0T58E
670586
0L£7686
£GETABE
GEEZER6
906£586
081586
P91IG86
¥977586
GG 1686
9681586
8€TTLR6
[ATXAT
00tELS6
TLEELSE
8/£8066
Z£18056
5918056
¥rr0056
BLH00S6
YZZ0056
L6P0056
£620056
¥8r0056
BLEREVE
£8186¥6
LTEREVE
BL1I86P6
90186¥6
957866

saquiny 03

P3N g} sdwa) euIsnpu|
panwi £} sdwa) yeuisnpu
panuwi g1 sdwa jessnpu|
pajwi G| sdiwa) Jeussnpu|
PaiLWL #1 sdwa L 1epasnpu
paiun g sdwa) Teulsnpul
pajung z| sdway 1euisnpu
pajuwry L sdwa] yeusnpuy
panwi gL sdwa) yeuisnpu
paquw ¢ sdwia] yewisnpu
P33 @ sdwes L 1epIsnpu)
panwit] £ sdws 1eusnpu
panwT 9 sdwa] yeuisnpu
pajuny g sdws) yeuisnpu)
pallwi ¢ sdwiaj yeLsnpu|
pajwny § sdwia} yeUIsSNpU|
panw 7 sdwa] jeLsnpu|
paw | sdua yeLsnpu|
paILI 69677 TRIIUSD
PajLI £967Z TRIIUED
P 99677 TRAIUSD
P2 G9677 10U
PRI $9627 TesIua)
PEINWIT £96Z7 1013023
PRI 7967Z 1043033
PN }96Z7 12100
P (9677 1_AUSD
PaIILLT 6G6ZZ 12U3D
PRI 8G6ZZ 11235
pajllg G677 RUlD
PULIY 95677 12USD
PN GG6ZZ 12U3D
P #6677 1213UD)
paNuNT £G6Z7 10IIUBD)
PN ZGHZZ 1RIIUD

Auedwony

Yl6L6¥6
GEBLEYE
T18L6¥6
SLLLEVE
666L6¥6
790666
66066¥6
PI0s6k6
£18kob6
visrero
169pere
899b6H6
099v6k6
LLOP6PE
SEIFERE
06156P6
6£056F6
LL0s6k6
06ZELS6
16866
69L16P6
L
6rLYOrE
ovarere
TL9PEVE
SPIL6VE
9EBLEVE
65Z26k6
PPIL6PE
S0LL6¥6
£B0L6V6
8EOLGVE
£90/6¥6
85156¥6
B66V6FE

laquiny 03

PN G677 RIS
P3NWYT 0S6ZZ 1243UaD
PIIWI 6¥672 1B13U3D
PN /P67 1R
PN 9677 121U
PALWIN GP67Z 1RIWD
PALIN PP67Z 1IN
PN £4677 TBIUAD
PANLIN ZP67Z 1RSI
PANWN Lp67Z TRINAD
PaLIT Op677 [R13UST
PajWIN 6£6Z7 1RI3U3D
PRI §E62Z 1043US)
PANWI 2E6ZZ [013UST
POMWIT 9€677 1eAUAT
PAYNLIT GE6ZZ 1013U3T
PINWIT PE6ZZ 103U
PONWIT ££677 JeAUS)
PaMWIT ZE6ZZ 101IUSD
PaMWIT | €677 1RIUSD
PaNWI O£6ZZ 101USD
PSNWLT 67677 1843UD)
PaUWL] @Z6ZL 1-13UaD
PaNWIT /7627 1211030
AW 9Z6ZZ 10USD
PaNWI 67672 1R4U3)
PaMWI $76Z7 1RUAD
PaUWIT £7677 1R4IUID
PaNWIT ZZ6ZZ RIIUAT
PaNWL 0T6ZZ 18D
PINWILT 6L67Z [R3UD
PANLIL] §L677 1BIID
PaNLIT §1677 [BURD
PONWIT G677 BNIUD
PN FL6TZ 1RIIUSD

Auedwoy

T6056¥6
TrBreve
rorer6
6I5v6V6
139F6¥6
TLoraro
Pa9rore
88006¥6
vL668Y6
LL668V6
79006F6
73868V6
£E668P6
B&LEBYE
I81€156
89t68F6
LL¥68Y6
¥6l68Y6
¥rLE8YE
0t068¥6
08688F6
620686
610686
£0068F6
600686
LL068¥6
690686
80068P6
10068¥6
0L068Y6
686886
GOL68P6
£8168¥6
Ot168F6
L6BY

Jaguinp o073

paNuNT £1677 1B1UD
palWIT L4677 1213U3D
panwWIT Q1677 12133
PaNWIT 60677 1BIIU3D
PaNW O6ZZ 1B
PaNWILT 0677 1RIIUSD
PaNLLIT G067 RIS
paNwWET U672 1RIUED
palwI] Y67 1RIILDD
PANUNT £0677 18IS
PaNLI Z06ZZ 1BSIUS)D
PANUKT 067 1EHUS)
PAULWLT 006ZZ 181D
PINW B69ZZ 183D
PN 96877 11D
PSUWIT €687 1013
PIULIT L6977 181IUSD
PalUIL 68877 101D
P3N 88877 1R1UD
P3N 9877 1E1UD
Al RY7Z 1E1IUAD
palLIT £8977 1RNUID
paLLN 78977 1eU)
pajunt (8877 1e1U)
PalLLI 08872 1esIua)
pajlul 6/82Z 1843U3D
palWI 9/877 18UBD
PaW //877 1BJIURD)
papWI 9/877 1243USD
PalWI G/8ZZ |BJIUSD
palwI $/877 |0J3Ua)
palwW €/877 12J3U3D
palw | /877 11IUSD
pauwWI (/827 183U
PIUWI 6952Z 181D

Auedwon

LEP6BYE
6Zr68le
Z1E68P6
07zZ68¥6
£E0L68PS
8LL68FO
£2068P6
08068F6
99068F6
PE06RPS
£9068P6
£9068V6
9/068F6
686886
8TI88KE
S06/8k6
Fr8.8k6
LT8O
GGELBYE
EVLLBYG
BITLBFE
REGGRYE
9E998%6
GO8S8Y6
95816
00958¥6
98G/86
ErGL8YE
897G8F6
SLIS8Y6
0£058F6
PELGBYE
GO0S8P6
10058¥6
6F6¥EP6

laquiny o3

PalWIN 89§77 1e1IUED
PIUWI /9877 1e4U3D
PIUW 99877 1B43U2)
PIIN 997 1843ua
AW $9977 184U3D
PSIWI £9877 1R4U33
P3IWI 79977 1e13U3D
oUW 1987 1e1IUE3
PANW 098ZZ 11IUED
PaNWH] 66877 181U
PajLLI 86877 1B13US)
PANWIT /6877 1e53Ua)
palWIT G§877 1eIua)
PaNUN FER77 1RIIUSD
palWIT £6877 1EIIU)
PINWIT 76927 181U
paviwI |GRZZ 1eUa)
paLIT 05877 1E1US)
PAIWIT GFR7Z 1B1IUD
oUW Y77 181D
AW /4977 184D
PSIWIN G¥B7Z 1RIUaT
paNwWIT FYBZZ 1ESIUBD
PALL] E4B7Z 1R
PANWLN THBTZ 1BIED
panwI] 1¥B7Z 13T
PIIRUIT O¥BZZ 11D
PIILLILT €877 1B3UID
PalLLT EBZZ 1BIUAD
PAILIT EBZZ 1BIIUS)
paWIT 9EBZZ 11D
PaNWIT $£BZZ 1R1IUA)
PaNWIT ££87Z 1IN
PaIT ZEGZZ 1B1IUS))
paNWIT LESTZ 1RA3ua)

Auedwo)




LL20586
660486
6680586
00586
81P0SB6
6Er0S8O
GEP0SBG
80586
9880586
POr0S86
SH0586

JaquinN 0

P 09 5331135 jodied LUwQ
PIIWIT 6§ SID1AI3S T]CIKRd WO
P gY $351A135 Jjodhed LUWD
PAILWIT /G SADIAIES 104 Ry LUWQ
PAILWIT 96 SADIAIES ||0IAEY LUWQ
P g5 S321AI3S 1]0IKR WO
P G SADIALG (j0URed LW
PaILIL £6 Sa2iAI3S Tj0IARY LULIQ
PAIWILT 76 $39LAISS 1j0ARY LUWQO
PAIWLT LG $3D1AIBS 110.KB4 [LILIQ
P S SBAHAIDS J|CUAR LUWID

Auedwos

600586
95+0586
T1¥0G86
LGP0586
¥9r05e6
L8F0586
61P0586
0ZF0S86
8/¥0G86
G6E0SB6
06t0586
#0586
EEFOSBG
S1P0GR6
LOPOSRE
£GE0GR6
LOP0GE6
80v0626
£/£0686
9ZF0586
6EF0G86
F6L0S86
9680586
PIr0586
L0586
£1+0686
£0+0586
59t0586
69LZE96
6¥5LE96
DEZZE96
9661£%6
LE99796
PBLITI6
1698796

Jaquiny 03

PAIWIT 61 SINAIDS NJ0UAR] LW
PRMHWLT b S9MAIAS ||0JARY LW
PaIWLT £ S3MAIAS Yjo1ked LD
PAUWIT G SIDLAIES NloJARg IULIO
PaLWILT G SAOLAIES oJAEY [ULQ
PRLWIT i S30IAIBS [10JARd IULLQ
palwL £ S30LAIBS Nohed (WO
PRIIWIT TP S30LUIS JjoARg LD
PAUWL L S81AIBS Jjoukeg [UWQ
PRHWIT Ob S32MAJ3S 1|0JARg UWQ
PRUWIT 6 590AIDS |jouheg IO
PaLWIT 8 532AISS JiouAed lUWO
PaUWI £ 5831AIDS Jjouhed lUWD
PR1IWLT 9§ S2MAIIS 110JARd LUWO
PIUWIT G SADAIAG 1j01ARd 1LIWIQ
PUWLT f SAOIALISS (J0JARY LUWLD
PaLLT ££ SA2IAISS |104ARd UWOD
P 7 331135 10JARY LULLG
painur L Sa31A185 J100ARd [ULIG
P O SB31AISS ]0JARd UG
Pa1jWLT 62 S331AISS Tjouked IULLD
pawi] £7 sa314a5 oaked lUWD
PaILL] 9T SBOLAIBS Jj0UARg LULIG
pajwi §7 s3314485 Nj0uked WD
P £ S331AI85 Nj0JAed LWWD
PRUWIT E7 SIDIAIRS 104ARg LUWIQD
pagjui 77 sa31Alas Nj0.ked LWwQ
pajjwI LT s331Ala5 110.Aeg WG
pajiwi g S331AI3S 110.Red WD
PaqIW G| sadlalag joufed wwg
pajwl i S331AI35 Nj0.ked wwig
PajlWi 7| samAles Toaked WD

PRULLLT 4 SBIAISS 1J0UARY WUWQ
pallWI g sadlalas NioiAed WY
PajLLIT G SADLAIAS 110JARd ILWO

Auedwoy

¥I89296
Tr99296
008296
£BELLBE
70886
8ZELLB6
078486
¥Li8/86
05/8/86
G¥2//86
658786
¥7i8L86
BL/8/86
16/8/86
EELLL86
8604L86
Fr69/86
GGR9/86
1659486
5+99/86
99486
9199486
Tra9.86
G8.8.86
0414186
LELSLBO
0165.86
0Zrai8e
9507586
LB 1586
107586
R107S86
0Z615R6
Gl61586
7161586

J3quinN 63

PaNWILT £ S3IAISS YN0JARd 1UWQ
PRI 7 5821A45 N0JARY [UQD
pauwWLy | s331A35 j0aARd LUIWGO
pajw 58 sdway jeusnpul
paiw #g sdwa | 1euisnpu|
paywr £g sdwa 1euisnpu|
pajwp 7g sdisa | Jeulsnpy|
pauwr g sdwaL euisnpu|
pajwi pg sdway |eu3snpu|
pauwWL] 62 sdwa L 1euisnpu
payw g/ sdwa) jeLasnpul
payun /7 sdwa] jeuisnpuy
payui g7 sdwa) jeussnpu|
pajiun 67 sdwa] jeusnpu|
payun g2 sdway yeunsnpuj
pa)wi £/ sdway jeuisnpu
papin 7/ sdwa L jeulsnpy|
panwry |z sdwa ) jeuIshpu|
pauwe] oL sdwaL jeuasnpy|
pajuwr] 49 sdwa ) JeuIsnpu|
PauwWIT 89 sdway 1eLasnpu|
Pa3wI L9 sdway yepasnpul
Pa3LWI 99 sdwa) TeLIsnpu)
pajiun 69 sdway feuisnpu)
pa3w] #9 sdwaj jeussnpu)
pajjwT €9 sdway yeuisnpul
pajwiy 79 sduwa) jeuUIsnpu)
pauwiy 19 sdwa) 1euIsnpuy)
pajuwr g9 sdwa | 1euIsnpu|
pauwi 65 sdwa L 1eulsnpy|
pauwi gg sdwa] jeulsnpul
panw /g sdwa] jeuIsnpu)
panwi] 95 sdwia | 1eLIISnpU]
pajw g5 sdiay 1euasnpu|
palWl] 4 sdwa | Jersnpu|

Auedwon

1207586
2607586
61E1S86
8577486
£611586
P6ETSEE
8BEIGB6
£LET686
017586
LT0TG86
6GETGRE
1GE7686
0LEZE86
9677486
6807486
Tr0Ta86
8971686
BLETGRS
GTELLBS
S677S86
GRTIGB6
LLETG86
0857686
20/7586
6071586
BEFIS86
(Ngaas:l
GETTGR6
9TIIS8G
ELTTSRO
667586
F09I686
1212586
0207586
L9EZSRE

Jaquiny 07

pajwIT €6 sdwa 1eLsnpuy
payw 75 sdwa) 1eLisnpuy
paiuwny 1§ sdwia] jeLnsnpu)
paaLwi g sdwa) 1eLisnpuj
paywn g sdwa] jeulsnpu|
paalwI g sdwa) 1euIsnpuUl
patul i sdwaj 1eLisnpuj
panwi g sdwa| euIsnpu)
panwr g sdwa) JepIsNpu}
palwn # sdwsa] jeuisnpu)
panwr g sdwsa) Teusnpu)
paawn 74 sdwaj jeulsnpu)
pajut] L sdway euisnpu)
psuwi O sdwa L 1euisnpu)
paalur] 6¢ sdway Teusnpul
payw] gs sdwa) jeLsnpuy
paywy £€ sdway jeLisnpul
pajwiy 95 sdwa] jeuysnpu|
paywiy 6§ sdwa] jewnsnpuy
pawi p¢ sdws] Jepisnpul
pauwr] gf sdway jeLsnpu)
pajlL] 7g sdwa) eLasnpu|
pajwLy L sdwa 1eusnpu|
pajywn gg sdwa] 1euysnpu|
pajw 67 sdway jeuisnpul
pajlwn g7 sdwaj euisnpuj
paw £Z sdway jeuisnpu)
paatwi] 97 sdway 1eLisnpul
palwi] 67 sdway 1eLsnpuy
pajwl] #7 sdwa] jensnpu
pajwt £7 sdwa] yeuisnpu)
p=a3lwny 7z sdwa] yeulsnpu)
pajiwy |7 sdwia] jeusnpu)
paL 0 sdwa ] YeuIsnpu|

pajuny ) sdwa] TeuIsnpuj

Auedwo?r



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client Name Co Number
Central Y61 Limited 90130358
Central V53 Limited 8984357
Central W17 Limited Lrakrir)
Central B12 Limited 4153761
Central X5 Limited 9045781
Central G1 Limited 9286778
Lentral G10 Limited 9187029
Lentral G11 Limited 3286924
Central G12 Limited 9287014
Central G13 Limited 9287070
Central G2 Limited 9285714
Central G#4 Limited J2BETES
Central G5 Limited 9TREI1F
Centrai Gé Limited 9286954
Centrai GF Limited 9287006
Centrat 8 Limited 9787152
Central G9 Limited 9187126
Central B2 Limited 9166918
Central D18 Limited 9166479
Centrat E11 Limited 9182684
Central €12 Limited 9181302
Cantral E13 Limited 9181064
Central E14 Limited 9181091
Centrat £15 Limited 9181128
Central £16 Limited NB1E75
Central £17 Limited 9181149
Central £18 Limited 9181187
Centrat £19 Limited 9182814
Centrat €2 Limited 9181048
Centrat £20 Limited 9182885
Centrat £3 Limited 9181094
Central E4 Limited 9181203
Central €5 Limited 9181133
Central E6 Limited 9181121
Central E7 Limited 9181441
Central E8 Limited 9182615
Central E9 Limited 9182556
Central F1 Limited 9184004
Lentral F10 Limited 9185895
Central F11 Limited 9185942
Central F1Z Limited 185847
Central 13 Limted 185709
Centrai 14 Limited 9187368
Centrat F13 Limited 9185965
Centrat #16 Limfted 9187413

Central F4 Limnfted 9184375

Client Name
Central 5 Limited
Central 76 Limited
Central F7 Limited
Central F§ Limited
Central F? Limited
Central G14 Limited
Central G15 Limited
Central G16 Limted
Central G17 Limited
Central GiB Limited
Central G19 Limited
Central G20 Limited
Central H1 Limited
Central H10 Limited
Central Hi1 Limited
Central H12 Limited
Central H13 Limited
Central H14 Limited
Central H15 Limited
Central H16 Limited
Central H17 Limited
Centrat K18 Limited
Central H19 Limited
Lentrat H2 Limited
Central HZ0 Limited
Central HI1 Limited
Central H4 Limited
Central HS Limited
Central Hé Limited
Central HY Limited
Central H9 Limited
Central i Limited
Central 110 Limited
Central 114 Limited
Central 112 Limited
Central 113 Limited
Central 114 Limited
Central 115 Limited
Central 12 Limited
Central 4 Limited
Central 5 Limited
Central 16 Limited
Centrat I7 Limited
Centrat I8 Limited
Central i9 Limited
Central V3B Limited

Co Number
9146086
9185615
9187272
9183603
3185711
9290158
9288360
9288267
5288334
9288333
9288561
9288352
9288513
9288306
9288336
9288341
9288384
9288402
9288387
9288606
9288276
9288273
9288391
9288519
9288339
9288303
190148
9288299
9186268
9288297
9288373
9288377
¥2858689
9289238
9290246
9290237
9190229
9290269
9288371
9288475
9288530
9248549
9208483
9288639
9288640
9174244




Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators' Proposed Remuneration

[CompanyName .| BDOFixed Set Fee |
Central CC151 Limited 0.10
Central AA253 Limited 0.39
Centrat GG147 Limited 2.22
Central BB44 Limited 3.16
Central 511 Limited 3.23
Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited 4.80
Central ZZ779 Limited 4.99
Central AA173 Limited 5.65
Central AA139 Limited 5.79
Central BB197 Limited 8.06
Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited 8.13
Central BB193 Limited 8.98
Central AA256 Limited 9.02
Central ZZ754 Limited 9.15
Central 77960 Limited 10.01
Central B20 Limited 10.48
Central ZZ94 Limited 11.97
Central ZZ255 Limited 12,12
Central AA150 Limited 12.81
Central BB163 Limited 15.03
Central ZZ790 Limited 15.10
Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited 15.72
Central BB194 Limited 16.74
Central GG164 Limited 16.80
Central AA124 Limited 16.85
Central ZZ785 Limited 16.90
Central BB26 Limited 17.47
Central BB37 Limited 18.34
Central ZZ177 Limited 18.60
Central ZZ688 Limited 19.09
Central AA316 Limited 20.03
Central BB39 Limited 22.10
Central GG122 Limited 22.38
Central BB46 Limited 22.45
Central 019 Limited 22.71
Central ZZ796 Limited 23.20
Central CC121 Limited 23.51
Central P19 Limited 23.80
Central Z7 Limited 25.36
Central ZZ154 Limited 26.12
Central CC152 Limited 26.53
Central ZZ44 Limited 26.76
Central GG204 Limited 26.76
Central BB114 Limited 26.80
Central ZZ131 Limited 28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central B5 Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central ZZ649 Limited
Central P6 Limited
Central AAZ280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central ZZ902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central ZZ89 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central ZZ632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central ZZ862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central 22205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central ZZ246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central 22525 Limited
Central 57 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central ZZ640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central ZZ667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central 22942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central 514 Limited
Central CC1332 Limited
Central 2Z855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96

31
31

.55
.61

32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28

41

.67

44.53
45.96
46.33
46.37
48.65
49.16
49.81

51

.28

52.98
9.00
9.40
9.61
9.73
9.87

10.10

10.29

10.32

10.65

10.65

10.96

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
1"

.03
.06
.23
.23
.26
.37
46
.57
.59




Central AA351 Limited
Central 77578 Limited
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central 27905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AAZ88 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central ZZ965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central 014 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central R6 Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central ZZ529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central 7792 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AAZ58 Limted
Central 27532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71
14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
13.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31
18.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central ZZ638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ2631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central 72944 Limited
Central ZZ595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central ZZ882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC16Z Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central 22664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central ZZ682 Limited
Central AA2Q5 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central ZZ95 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central U6 Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central 22843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central ZZ739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central ZZ639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central 22132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.91
23.07
23.30
23.41
23.48
24.03
24.16
24.86
24.90
24.99
25.05
25.14
25.31
25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51
26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31
28.4%
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.21
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50




Central ZZ782 Limited
Central 22860 Limited
Central ZZ925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AAT08 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Centrat C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central Z7561 Limited
Central ZZ950 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central 22834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AA2 Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central 7796 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central ZZ935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central ZZ867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93
31.02
31.17

31.32
31.42
31.45
31.61
31.64
31.78
32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81
34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41
35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central ZZ617 Limited
Central ZZ824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Centrat D15 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ91 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central 011 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central ZZ955 Limited
Centrat L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central 22861 Limited
Central ZZ59 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA3QQ Limited
Central ZZ961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central ZZ913 Limited
Central 77691 Limited
Central 01 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central ZZ512 Limited
Central 53 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Centrat S8 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41,70
41.85
41.91

41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57



Central O3 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central 22907 Limited
Central ZZ845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central 272263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central 22847 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central 77930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central 779 Limited
Central ZZ520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central 22292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroli Services 22 Limited

Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Centrat A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central 51 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central ZZ527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44,12
44,19
44.34
44,58
44,74
44.78
45.50
45.53
45.91

45.92
46.11

46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48,55
48.59
48.80
48.81

48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
31.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central ZZ886 Limited
Central ZZ819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC14% Limited
Centrat AA114 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Central 22257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Centrat ZZ290 Limited
Central ZZ934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ2143 Limited
Central 22618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central ZZ695 Limited
Central ZZ963 Limited
Central 22923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central ZZ569 Limited
Central AAZ213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central 2239 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central ZZ910 Limited
Central €C135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central 72807 Limited
Central 72956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central 22521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central 22931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central %6 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
31.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
92.63
32.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
23.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
55.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
55.35




Central AA283 Limited
Central ZZ200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central ZZ523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central Z21 Limited
Central AAT07 Limited
Central ZZ869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AAZ61 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central ZZ904 Limited
Central ZZ900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central 22282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central Z2853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central ZZ594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central ZZ26 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central ZZ122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central ZZ966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central ZZ568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Centrat AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
55.66
55.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
26.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
5B.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central 515 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central 22172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central ZZ609 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited
Central Y9 Limited
Central ZZ870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited
Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited
Central €2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central ZZ66 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central 22630 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited
Central ZZ156 Limited
Central Z7908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central ZZ669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central ZZ619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central 27542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central ZZ865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

29.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
29.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
é1
61

.02
.06
A6
21
.28
.28
.29
41
43
43
.53
.7
J7
.80
.82
90



Omni Payrol Services 38 Limited 61.96

Central K3 Limited 62.09
Central L15 limited 62.17
Central 22852 Limited 62.30
Central ZZ716 Limited 62.47
Central L14 limited 62.52
Central GG230 Limited 62.53
Central CC165 Limited 62.59
Central 22565 Limited 62.80
Central 772576 Limited 62.91
Central 27951 Limited 63.03
Central V66 Limited 63.04
Central C18 Limited 63.04
Central ZZ81 Limited 63.15
Central ZZ793 Limited 63.27
Central ZZ815 Limited 63.50
Central ZZ680 Limited 63.50
Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited 63.85
Central ZZ207 Limited 63.86
Central BB17 Limited 63.87
Central 22622 Limited 63.93
Central K2 Limited 64.01
Central ZZ736 Limited 64.10
Central AA191 Limited 64.28
Central CC157 Limited 64.51
Central ZZ125 Limited 64.57
Central CC111 Limited 64.61
Central AA272 Limited 64,76
Central AA270 Limited 64,77
Central ZZ760 Limited 64.86
Central M3 Limited 64.97
Central AA104 Limited 65.03
Central AA130 Limited 65.05
Central ZZ592 Limited 65.09
Central AA165 Limited 65.17
Central ZZ579 Lirnited 65.43
Central 118 Limited 65.48
Central ZZ891 Lirmted 66.10
Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited 66.29
Central ZZ761 Limited 66.72
Central ZZ749 Limited 66.36
Central ZZ216 Limited 66.95
Omnf Payroll Services 2 Limited 67.14
Central ZZ756 Limited 67.28
Central A1 Limited 67.38
Central ZZ562 Limited 67.57
Central ZZ503 Limited 67.58
Central ZZ146 Limited 67.99
Central AAZ19 Limited 68.09

Central Z2111 Limited 68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central ZZ522 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited

Central ZZ841 Limited
Centrat GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited

Central ZZ2254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central ZZ248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central ZZ35 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central ZZ840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central ZZ256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central 22844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited

Central ZZ821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Centrat AA250 Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central 27854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central 27809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21
72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74,27
74.32
74.41
74.42



Central AA231 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central ZZ654 Limited
Central ZZ634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central 22822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central 2284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AAZ36 Limited
Central 27597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central 22693 Limited
Central 27924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central ZZ239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central ZZ911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central 06 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central ZZ958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central Z262 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.6%
75.76
75.91

75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11

76.15
76.28
76.51

76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61

77.63
77.71

77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21

78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central ZZ952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central ZZ729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central ZZ560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central 513 Limited
Central ZZ662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central 22249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZ859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central ZZ545 Limited
Central ZZ652 Limited
Central 22150 Limited
Central ZZ802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central ZZ752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
30.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77
81.00
81.00
81.16
81.22
81.29
81.30
81.42
81.48
81.71
82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84,90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13



Central ZZ830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central 77800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central ZZ247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central 27919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central ZZ232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central 72850 Limited
Central 77817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central 2Z801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Centrat B15 Limited
Central ZZ606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central 72687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51
86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
B7.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.8%
83.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
88.82
B8.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central ZZ198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central ZZ666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central 22229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central 22851 Limited
Central 27805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central Z797 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central ZZ933 Limited
Central AA169 Lirnited
Central 8812 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central ZZ224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central 27829 Limited
Central 27967 Limited
Central 27245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BBé4 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Centrai ZZ159 Limited
Central ZZ836 Limited
Centrat ZZ514 Limited
Central AAT10 Limited
Central ZZ234 Limited
Central 2Z262 Limited

el
91
91
M
K
91

91
N
1
o1
91

07
.29
.52
.54
.62
.64
91.
91.
91.
.78
.85
.88
9
.98

68
69
76

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85
93.06
93.18
93.31
93.46
93.57
93.64
93.64
93.69

93.

80

93.83
93.94
54.08
34.38
94.42
94.42
94.42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
95,11
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56



Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central ZZ201 Limited
Central B12 Limited
Central ZZ842 Limited
Central ZZ261 Limited
Central ZZ659 Limited
Central AAZ85 Limited
Central 72694 Limited
Central Z2787 Limited
Central 22544 Limited
Central ZZ764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central 72838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central O7 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central 55 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central 77112 Limited
Central 772644 Limited
Central ZZ863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central Z7943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central 72866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central ZZ938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central ZZ959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central Z7947 Limited
Central ZZ502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central ZZ209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central ZZ794 Limted

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Centrat 77858 Limited
Central AAZ243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Centrat D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central ZZ582 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central ZZ839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central ZZ287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central 72727 Limited
Central ZZ225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central 22612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Centrat 017 Limited
Central ZZ929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Central AAZ14 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central ZZ620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central 7223 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central ZZ941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central 72574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central 22928 Limited
Central 22657 Limited
Central AA282 timited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99

101
101
m
1

101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101

.02
07
31
.49
101.
.61
69
A
74
76
.78
.81
.83
.89
97

54

102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14



Central AA263 Limited
Central ZZ526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central Z7204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central ZZ888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central 77624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central 72276 Limited
Central 77936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central ZZ524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZ864 Limited
Central 27228 Limited
Central 2Z42 Limited
Central 22946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payrcll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central 27230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AAZ212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central ZZ528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central ZZ722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11
108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41
109.58
109.59%
109.82
10%.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87

111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111

12
.26
.28
.34
.40
.78
.87
.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central ZZ696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central Z7901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central ZZ849 Limited
Central ZZ806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central ZZ25 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central 6G222 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central A0 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited

Central 72556 Limited
Central ZZ728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central ZZ252 Limited
Central ZZ270 Limited
Central ZZ939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central 7222 Limited
Central ZZ283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central ZZ798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited

Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central M6 Limited
Central Z19 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central ZZ916 Limited
Central ZZ602 Limited
Central ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.0%
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114.11
114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97



Central ZZ84 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central ZZ883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central Z2584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AAZ90 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central 22202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central ZZ264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central C9 Limited
Central ZZ954 Limited
Central ZZ686 Limited
Central ZZ697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central Jé6 Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central ZZ949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.0%9
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01
122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31
123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91
124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central ZZ226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ34 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited
Central ZZ646 Limited
Central ZZ837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188B Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central Ab Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central ZZ641 Limited
Central ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central 22220 Limited
Central 510 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited
Central ZZ277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Centrat AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Central L9 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited
Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited
Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited
Central GG139 Limited
Central AAZ281 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73



Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central ZZ647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central ZZ920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central ZZ957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central ZZ2909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central ZZ623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central ZZ626 Limited
Central BB11 Lirmted
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central 27922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central Z2655 Limited
Central Z255 Limited
Centrat P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Central 27945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81
129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81
130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
.05
14
22
.23
.28
.31
.32
41
43
.52
.58
.85



Central 22969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AAZ54 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central ZZ237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Centrat A2 Limited
Central ZZ645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Centrat BB6 Limited
Central 22140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central ZZ272 Limited
Central ZZ274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central 72540 Limited
Central Z2552 Limited
Central ZZ24 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central ZZ289 Limited
Central 22187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81
133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21
134.31
134.37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91
134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06



Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ288 Limited
Central Z7915 Limited
Central Z7743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central 08 Limited
Central 2149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central 59 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central ZZ98 Limited
Central Z1692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central ZZ616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Centrat GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central ZZ124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central N6 Limited
Central Z254 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central ZZ627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central 22962 Limited
Central V59 Limited
Centrat ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central ZZ661 Limited
Central 27223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central Ké Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central 72926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144,58
144,66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central ZZ82 Limited
Central 27914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central ZZ896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central £2157 Limited
Central ZZ242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ2677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited
Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central ZZ603 Limited
Central ZZ69 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited
Central 512 Limited
Central ZZ964 Limited
Central ZZ698 Limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central 722253 Limited
Central ZZ593 Limited
Central ZZ636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central ZZ267 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited
Central ZZ629 Limited
Central ZZ291 Limited
Central ZZ678 Limited
Cmni Payroll Services 31 Limited
Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited
Central ZZ599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
133.36
153.36
135.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
167.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28



Central ZZ724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central ZZ244 Limited
Central 77549 Limited
Central 77554 Limited
Centrat 22271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central 27275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central Z250 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central Z2668 Limited
Central ZZ281 Limited
Central ZZ2219 Limited
Centrat ZZ70 Limited
Central 27685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central ZZ918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central ZZ227 Limited
Central ZZ643 Limited
Central ZZ2222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central Vé9 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central Z2164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21
233.22
234.19
234.76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244.83
244.88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
253.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central ZZ903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payrolt Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central ¥36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central ZZ203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central ZZ241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central 2246 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central ZZ126 Limited
Central AA3Q3 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central 77199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Centrat AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central Bé6 Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central 22906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central ZZ625 Limited
Central 72642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265,79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293,25
293.26
293.67
294,10
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15



Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central ZZ2699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central 27531 Limited
Central ZZ235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited
Industrial Temps 45 Limited
Central ZZ93 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central 77660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central ZZ269 Limited
Industrial Temps 61 Limited
Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central ZZ260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central ZZ648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited
Industrial Temps 74 Limited
Central ZZ43 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central ZZ259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central ZZ650 Limited
Central ZZ534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444,23
449.80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central ZZ543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central ZZ559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central ZZ723 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central 22144 Limited
Central ZZ243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central ZZ684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central ZZ825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central ZZ953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited
Industrial Temps 42 Limited
Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central £Z555 Limited
Centrat A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454.26
455.20
457.37
439.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
243.17
543.51
544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52



Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited

Central Wé Limited

Central B14 Limited
Central ZZ893 Limited
Central P5 Limited

Central AAZ57 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central Dé Limited

Central 26 Limited

Centrat ZZ240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited

Central D8 Limited

Central ZZ656 Limited
Central 22596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited

Central C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited
Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limted
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91
674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724,72
727.30
728.14
734.31
742.12
743.69
746.35
755.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Centrat A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AAS Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central £7231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited
Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central ZZ123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
{ndustrial Temps 36 Limited
Central ZZ940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central 7799 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Centrat GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Centrai V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central C6 Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
310.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
201.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
990.71



Industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limnited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps t Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industriai Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
industrial Temps 30 Limited
industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central 77932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Termps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BE102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76



Industrial Temps 9 Limited 2,303.00
Central 87 Limited 2,356.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242.42

Live Companies Total 410,541.70



Euppioday

£T°E45°TPY o)
- Pajig
WTHLEL LIS MY
SR0TYFIS ™) N
£4'885 53°0IF ¥ 08°909"% oF'§s 02D 0s's26°LEL | 0T 1is ob581 St [ 08¢ 0L Er8'0re | or9gr SP6SHISL | SEFE |
ST SUIVSEL w495 SLLT'Y SLip 20 Sy i st} oot 05T 00'DE5" L LT GO S4¢'S 05
94'R6E 0L"16L'109 50'805°4 [ 21 A1) SL9E9'DAL §6'969 Oy ok br] 01°60£'$LT SLsLP [SE ] 55°9FE
i 00" ¥E% [+ 00°47L 0ot 06 £9€ og'g
[TM 4 BO'gET’8 0088 D'6LO'S [ oeoe's [
¥ AL 2004 3moL sunay Feoy SH0H 3j¥iol SiMoH Finoy, oy FIewl SNH 21Ee) sinoy
v YOLVELSINGWQY ¥IDYNYW
ISVEIAY TVLOL ONYES 44¥45 ¥L0 HOLVUISINTNGY WOINIE ANv.LISISOY UIDYNYW HINLEY

13 ALY B
ABayeas g Bunsuely
Juduruteddy uo sdagyy

uorid;1asag

LLOT 13QWAAON p¢ 03 9107 J39012G § PoLiad 8y} 10j 3)qeayddy sayey pue paieyy aw), jo Aiewung

uonEpinbyy AIRURjOA S101PaL) Ul 1€ - Sauediuod JOYI0 G4/l T PARWIT LV JEAUS)

¥ xipuaddy



Rule 14.4

Insolvency {Engiand
and Wales) Rules
016

Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Central A1 Limited & %,795 other companies
Together (“the Companies”) - All in Creditars’ Voluntary Liquidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual
company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution; 5 October 2016

‘1 Name of creditor
{if a company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

2 Address of ¢reditor including email address for
correspondence.
3 Total amount of claim, including any Value

Added Tax at the above date.

14 if amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount,

5 Particulars of how and when debt incurred.
{if you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form).

6 Particulars of any security held, the vatue of
the security, and the date it was given.

7 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the ¢laim
relates.

8 Provide details of any documents by reference

to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Note: There is no need to attach them now but the
Ligudator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

9 Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liquidators, Shane Crooks & Matcolm Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1U 7EU.



